
Historic, archived document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





I 

1 

* *•' Wt 

yA* 
Vi 

* 

H, #•! 
eds 

““■■RTWins 
Bed Spreads 

Childrens Hose 

Childrens Ciothes 

Drugs 

Extracts 

Gloves 

Ladie<s Underwear 

Ladies Hose 

Notions 

Pajamas 

Seeds 

Towels 

Thread 



HOW TO SEND MONEY GREEVEU’S GUARANTEE 

We guarantee the safe arrival of your order, 
and the vitality and purity of the seed, bulbs and 
plants to the full amount of the purchase price. 
Should any bulbs, seed or plants prove untrue to 
name we will gladly refund your purchase price 
any time within 4 months. 

Even with the highest quality seeds, bulbs and 
plants, success in gardening or farming depends 
largely upon the cultivation, soil and weather con¬ 
ditions. 

Therefore in no case shall Greever’s be liable for 
more than the amount actually paid us for seed, 
bulbs or plants. 

If for any reason whatever you are not satis¬ 
fied with any article purchased from us, we want 
you to return it to us at our expense. We will 
then exchange it for exactly what you want, or 
will return your money, including any transporta¬ 
tion charges you have paid. 

Our terms are cash with order to everyone, 
money should be sent by check. Post Office Money, 
Express Money Order or Registered mail. Please 
do not send stamps on orders over 50 cents. 

We Cannot Accept C. O. D. Orders 
We try to fill all orders on the date specified, 

but in the case of plants, weather conditions some¬ 
times make it impossible to ship on date specified 
but we will do the best we can. 

We pay postage on orders amounting to $2.00 or 
over for shipment At One Time—except on items 
marked Freight or express collect in our catalogue. 

On small orders add 8 cents to pay Postage and 
co-st of packing. 

PLEASE DO US A FAVOR 
If you are receiving more than one catalogue in 

your home, we will appreciate it if you will tell 
us what names you are receiving them under. Also 
which one you prefer to have it sent to. 

Thanks for this cooperation. 

ON ACCOUNT OF MARKET CONDITIONS 
OUR PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
WITH OUT NOTICE. Should the merchandise 
be higher we will notify you before shipping, if it 
declines we will refund the amount overpaid. 

Shoe Strings 

IN THIS LAND 
OF PLENTY 

•-good wages and steady employment* 
the average person enjoys an income 
which enables him to live in much 
greater ease and comfort than was pos¬ 
sible for former generations. As a 
natural consequence more rules of health 
are violated through over indulgence in 
rich foods and lack of proper exercise, 
which often results in the kidneys be¬ 
coming sluggish thus performing their 
natural duties partially. In such cases 
they are in need of assistance to enable 
them to help keep the body in a sound* 
healthy condition. 

Dewrrrs pills 
I DIURETIC STWOUIT FOR ' 

THE KIDNEYS 
Ore admirably adapted for this purpose* 
and thousands have received tne most 
satisfactory results from their use. Avoid 
worthless imitations. Be sure that you 
get the genuine. Sold everywhere at 
gOc and $1.00 per bottle. Accept no 
substitute. 

Work Shoe Lares 
Strong heavy cotton built for tough wear. Length: 

24, 27, 36, 40, 64 and 72 inch. In brown or black- 
8oo- II 9© 

Mercerized Cotton Shoe Laces 
Length: 18,24,27, 35 and 40 Color: Black, tan, brown or 
White. 6soi II pair Oc 

Rayon Laces 
18, 24, and 27 inches. Color: Black, brown, tan, gray, 

white, blond. 
68oi- 3 pair 9c 

Sizes and colors may be assorted 



PAGE I 

GREEVER’S VEGETABLE SEED 
Our Seed are of K nown Origin and Highest Quality, with gemination tested and found to be 

over the State Standard. 

You really save with Safety w hen you buy GREEVER’S Seed. 

Z.//0 

ASPA 1AGUS: - Mary Washington, 

lust proof, produces larg3 deep green 

sprcwts of high quality. 

Strong Two Year Roots. - 25 for 50c 

50 for 90c 100 for $1.50 

Bunch Beans 

12—BLACK VALENTINE, STRINGLESS— 

50 Days. Color of seed black, shape long and 
slim, pods half round to round. Slightly curved, 
absolutely stringless. Six to 6 1-2 inches long, 
color medium green, averaging 6 or 7 beans to 
the pod. Very prolific, extremely desirable for 
early planting, very hardy, productive. 

Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c 

SULPHUR BEAN 

This very popular bean is very prolific, long 
light green pods of exceptionally good flavor. 
Stringy but meat very tender. 
. Pkt. 15c, pound 30c. 

2—BURPEE STRINGLESS GREEN POD—En- 

Beans should be planted on medium rich soil 
only, very rich soils makes rank growth of vine 
but few pods. Plant after danger of frost is 
past, in rows 2 feet apart covering 2 inches deep. 
Thin plants to stand 4 inches apart. 

We have found the most satisfactory method 
of controlling the bean beetle is dusting with 
Rotodust—a very effective non-poisonous dust, 
harmless to human beings. 

tirely stringless, meaty oval pods of medium length 
the old standby in most gardens. May be used for 
either early or late planting. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 18c, 3 lb. 50c. 

3— EXTRA EARLY STRINGLESS RED VALEN¬ 

TINE—54 days, round podded, cured and free 
from fiber. Pkt. 10c; lb. 18c; 3 lb. 50c. 
4— TENDERGREEN — A new green podded bean 
of unusual merit, pods long, round, light green and 
absolutely stringless. Pkt. 10c; lb. 20. 

5— GIANT STRINGLESS—Like Burpee stringless 

but pods one inch longer. Pkt. 10; 1 lb. 18c; 3 lb. 
50c. 

6— TENNESSEE GREEN POD—Early. Pods flat, 

becoming tough when older. Pt. 10c; 1 lb. 18c; 3 
lb. 50c. 

7— TOP NOTCH GOLDEN WAX—A decided im¬ 

provement on the old strains of wax beans, the 
pods are long, flat, stringless and free from tough 
fiber. Flavor excellent. Pt. 15c; lb. 25c. 

8— FRENCH HORTICUTURAL — (Dwarf hor¬ 

ticultural or October)— A more highly colored 
strain of dwarf horticultural, the pods are almost 
round at the green-shell stage. Very tender and 
stringless. Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c. 

TOUGH HULLED BUNCH BEANS 

For Dried Beans 

9— GODDARD or LONG OCTOBER — Long 
speckled beans. 1 lb. 15c, 5 lb. 65c. 

10— YELLOW EYE or BIRD EYE — White beans 
with yellow eye. 1 lb. 15c, 5 lb. 65c. 

Greever’s Prepay Postage On A11 Orders Amounting To $2.00 Or Over 



Page 2 

Lima Beans 
20—FORDIIOGK BUSH LIMA — This fine lima 
produces a heavy crop of large fat pods in clus- 
ers of five to eight. The beans are the “potato” 

type, that is, they are fat rather than flat. The pods 
contain from three to five beans each, and are 
usually mature in 75 days. Pkt. 10c, lb. 25c. 

30— IMPROVED EARLY BLOOD TURNIP — 
Main crop turnip shape, dark red. 

Pkt. 5c; 1 oz. 10c. 

31— DETROIT DARK RED IMPROVED — An 
excellent all-round beet, globe shape, stays dark 
after canning. Pkt. 5c; 1 oz. 10c. 

Stock Beets 
21—HENDERSON BUSH LIMA — The southern 
small buter bean, beans small and of fine flavor. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

25—KING OF THE GARDEN — The most popu¬ 
lar pole liana bean. It is vigorous in growth and 
very productive. The pods are large and all filled 
with mammoth <=ize beans. Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

Pole or Cornfield Beans 

16— LAZY WIFE — Beans large white and al¬ 
most round, pods green, thick and stringless. 

Pkt. 10c; 1 lb. 20c. 

17— WREN’S EGG or OCTOBER — An old fav¬ 
orite. Pkt. 10; 1 lb. 20c. 

: i c1 • 

13—KENTUCKY WONDER — The most popular 
cf all pole beans in this section. 

Pkt. 10; 1 lb. 18c; 3 lb. 50c. 

19—KENTUCKY WONDER WAX — Pods long, 
light yellow and of fine flavor. 

Pkt. 10c; 1 lb. 18c. 

Garden Beets 

Plant as soon as heavy frosts are over or plant 
in hot bed and transplant, thin to 4 inches in row. 
1 ounce plants 100 ft. of row. 

28— GOOD FOR ALL—52 to 55 days. An excel¬ 
lent variety developed from Detroit, Dark Red. 
Especially fine for canning and pickling whole at 
X 1-4 to 1 1-2 inches in diameter. Roots, even in 
size and shape, and almost perfectly globular; 
collar and taproots very small; interior deep crim¬ 
son. Pkt. 5c; oz. 15c. 

29— EARLY WONDER—matures in 40 days, dark 
red flesh of fine flavor, globe shape. 

Pkt. 5c; 1 oz. 10c. 

32— KLEIN WANZLEBEN — a real sugar beet, 
very sweet, high in food value. Pkt. 10; 1 lb. 35c 

33— MAMMOTH LONG RED MANGEL — The . 
largest of the stock beets, makes fine feed for 
cows, hogs and chickens. 

Pkt. 10c; 1 lb. 35c. 

Broccoli 

34— ITALIAN GREEN SPROUTING — Cultivat¬ 
ed like cabbage, it bears a succession of sprouting 
heads which, if kept cut, will be replaced by others 
for 8 to 10 weeks. Each sprout, about 5 inches 
long, ends in a small head of deep green buds. It 
is one of the most delicious green vegetables. 

Pkt. 5c. 

■ 

Inoculate your 
beans with 

NITRAGKN 

It will increase 
the yield 
Garden Size Pkg. 

Cauliflower 
36—EARLY HEADING HELIOS — The heads 
are not extra large and have plenty of foliage, the 
only cauliflower we have found that will head 
satisfactorily in our climate. Pkt. iOc. 

Sugar Cane or Sorghum 
37—SUGAR DRIP — No. sorghum has yet been 
developed that will compare with this in yield, and 
quality of syrup. Lb. 15c; 5 lb. 69c. 

POft Mour. LUXOttitUT and ©LOOM 

*!ll 'H-lVt MttVMUkii ttlS. . 

Brussels Sprouts 

35 - Dwarf Improved 

A sure cropper, produc¬ 

ing very tender sprouts. 

Sow in June and handle 

like cabbage. 

Pkt. 5c. 

Broom Corn 
38—STANDARD EVERGREEN — yields a heavy 
brush free from center stems and crooked brush. 

Pkt. 10c; lb. 25c. 

4 



PAGE 3 

CABBAGE SEED CARROTS 

We have selected our strains of cabbage with 
the utmost care after close observation in our own 
trial grounds and have what we believe the best 
strains for our section. 

40— COPENHAGEN MARKET. — Our special 
strain, heads true Copenhagen shape uniform, soLd 
and of fine quality, as early as golden acre and 
much larger, heads averaged 3 7-10 lb. in our tr.al 
grounds. Pkt. 5c, oz. lhc, 1-2 lb. $1.00, lb. $2.00 

41— MARION MARKET — 
Yellows resistant Copenhagen, about 10 days lat¬ 
er, heads a little larger, same shape and quality. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 20c, 1-2 lb. $1.15, 1 lb. $2.00. 

42— RESISTANT DETROIT — A new yellows re¬ 
sistant Copenhagen type, heads as early as the 
regular Copenhagen Market, heads nearly as large. 
10 days earlier than Marion Market. 
. . Pkt. 5c, ounce 20c, 1-2 lb. $1.65, lb. $3.10 . . 

43— WISCONSIN ALL SEASON — A yellows re¬ 
sistant all season. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 15c, 1-2 lb. $1.25, lb. $2.25 

44— LARGE LATE FLAT DUTCH — large flat 
heads fina for winter keeping. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 15c, 1-2 lb. $1.00, lb. $1.90 

45— LARGE LATE DRUMHEAD — flat heads 
a favorite winter cabbage with quite a few cust¬ 
omers. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 15c, 1-2 lb. $1.00, lb. $1.90 

46— SHORT STEM DANISH BALLHEAD — the 
originators strain, imported by us direct from Den¬ 
mark. Round heads, firm, crisp and good winter 
ke61perS# 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 15c, 1-2 lb. $1.00, lb. $1.90 

47 — SAVOY — Crumples leaves used for slaw, 
also in salads like lettuce. Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

Remember -- GREEVER’S Pay 

Postage on all Orders of $2.00 

or Over. 
-o- 

48— IMPERATOR — A variety recently intro¬ 
duced and somewhat similar to Morse’s Bunching. 
The roots are smooth, taper slightly from a round¬ 
ed should er down to the semiiblunt tip. The flesh 
is a i\ch orange with practically no core. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 

49— RED CORED CHANTENAY — 70 days deep 
reddish orange, 5 to 6 in. Fine flavor. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 

50— CORELESS — no core, very sweet and ten¬ 
der, dark red center. ..Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 
51— DANVERS HALF LONG — Bright orange 
color, 6 inches long. Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 

52— EARLY SCARLET HORN — 3 inches, very 
early, tender and sweet, reddish orange. 

Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 

53— OXHEART — 3 to 4 inches, broad, blunt, scar¬ 
let orange. Pkt. 5c, ounce 10c. 

DILL 

Culture:. .Sow in early spring in rows 18 inches 
apart, covering with not more than 1-2 inch of 
soil. 

55—LONG ISLAND MAMMOTH — A superior 
strain of dill grown by ourselves for a critical 
trade. Well worth using in perference to the 
ordinary seed. .... Pkt. 5c. 

POP CORN 
76— T. N. T.—A new pop corn, very much in 
demand, big yellow kernels, bursting into large 
tender creamy balls of delicious flavor and finest 
quality. Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c. 

77— WHITE RICE—Small white kernels, pops well, 
good flavor. Pkt. 10; lb. 20c. 



PAGE 4 

Sweet 

Corn 

Every one can have delicious 

corn all summer by making succ 

essive plantings of sweet corn 

every 2 weeks from May 1st to 

July 15th. , iv; 
*■ • , " • 

1 pound will plant 100 yards 

of row. 

r*- j * 4 t • 

70—GOLDEN COLONEL—The Improved Golden 
Country Gentlemen—large handsome ears, dainty 
shoe peg kernels, a beautiful golden color. The 
flavor isone to be long remembered, a sugar nectar— 
like sweetness all its own, very tender and stays 
in the roasting ear stage longer. Pkt. 10c; lb. 25c. 

CUCUMBERS 

80— STRAIGHT-8—6G days. Gold Medal Winner 
of 1935. The most desirable shemj cucumber you 
cm plant. The- straight, symmetr cal fruits grew 
about 8 inches long and about 1 1-2 riches in 
diameter—a very convenient size and shape. When 
ready for use they are rich deep green. 

Pkt. 5c; oz. 15c. 

81— I ICKLERS SPECIAL — The best of the pick¬ 
ling varieties. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c. 

82— FASTGREEN — An Improved White Spine— 
It is the earliest and best of the white spine vari¬ 
eties. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c. 

83— IMPROVED LONG GREEN — The old fav¬ 
orite in most gardens. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c. 

84— WOODRUFF HYBIRD—12 to 14 inches long, 
straight, attractive shape with rich green color, 
fine flavor. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c. 

71— BURBANK BANTAM—85 days, has the de¬ 
licious flavor of Golden Bantam, the same color 
and shape but ears nearly twice as large. 

Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c. 

72— EARLY SURPRISE—75 days, earliest of the 
true sweet corns, ears very good size, white and 
sweet. Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c. 

73— COUNTRY GENTLEMAN—110 days, the most 
popular of all siweet corn grown. Pkt. 10c; lb. 15c. 

74— STOWELS EVERGREEN — Standard late 
variety, large white ears with large sweet ker¬ 
nels. Pkt. 10c; lb. 20c. 

75— ADAMS EXTRA EARLY—75 days, not being 
strictly a sweet corn can be planlted earier than 
the true sweet corns Pkt. 10c; lb. 15c. 

CELERY 
60— GOLDEN DETROIT — The standard of ex¬ 
cellence in the self bleaching class, plants heavy, 
compact, full hearted, 22 in. Pkt. 5c. 

61— GOLDEN SELF BLEACHING — medium 
sized, stocky. Pkt. 5c. 

62— WHITE PLUME — medium size, very tender 
stalks and foliage bleach readily. Pkt. 5c. 

85—WHITE WONDER— The cucumbers are white 
from the time they begin to form and remain 
white until ripe. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c 

CANTALOUPE 
105— DELICIOUS—-Similar to Bender’s Surprice 
but much earlier. Fruits oval, weight 5 to 6 lbs; 
coarse netting with prominent rims; rind hard, 
creamy green at maturity. Flesh bright salmon; 
of delicious quality. Good for local markets in 
districts of shorter season. Pkt. 5c; ounce 10c. 

106— HALES BEST—A new and remarkably early 
melon of the Rocky Ford type, with very thick 
and finely flavored salmon flesh. 

Pkt. 5c; oz. 10c. 

107— PERFECTO SUPEFECTO— Immensely pro¬ 
ductive, fruit 5x/2 inches, almost round, very uni¬ 
form, flesh extremely thick, fine grained, sweet, 
spicy, rich deep salmon, orange color. 

Pkt. 5c; oz 10c. 

108— HONEY ROCK—Fruits 5 to 6 inches in di¬ 
ameter, coarsely netted, rind very hard and brittle, 
flesh medium thick, deep salmon color, juicy and 
sweet. Pkt. 5c; oz. 10c. 

110—BANANA—Banana shaped fruit, 20 in. long 
and 6 in. thick. Sweet salmon flesh. 

Pkt. 5c; oz. 10c. 

Greever’s Prepay Postage On AJ1 Orders Amounting To $2.00 Or Over. 



PAGE 5 

KALE 

A hardy vegetable of very simple culture yet 
it supplies the table with some of the very best 
greens and at a time when other things are scarce. 
Sow in beds or shallow rows eighteen inches apart. 
Seeding may be done in early spring or fall and 
the greens will be ready for use in a few weeks. 

90— BLOOMSDALE DOUBLE EXTRA CURLED 
—A superior kale being very curly and dark green, 
retains its color well after cutting. 

Pkt. 5c; oz. 10c. 

91— DWARF GREEN CURLED SCOTCH— 55 days 
yellowish green, very finely curled, used also for gar¬ 
nishing. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

92— TALL GREEN CURLED SCOTCH--it is so 
hardy that moderate frost improves its flavors; 
grows 3 feet tall and bears light green densely 
curled leaves of delicious flavor. Plant in May 
or June. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

Egg Plant 

95—BLACK BEAUTY—A popular variety of vig¬ 
orous growth that holds its fruit well off the 
ground. Fruit large, smooth, of excellent quality, 
and a purplish blackT color. Pkt. 5c. 

Kohl Rabi 
98—EARLY PURPLE VIENNA—60 days, bulbs 
flattened globe shaped, best for use when 2 to 
2V2 inches in diameter, purple, flesh white, crisp 
and tender. Pkt. 5c. 

Head Lettuce 

The heading varieties should be started very 
early in the spring in hot bed or cold frame. 
When plants are about three inches nigh, trans¬ 
plant to well prepared rows in the garden, setting 
them ten inches apart in the row. 

100— DREER’S ALL HEART—Our favorite let¬ 
tuce, the heads are delicate yellowish green color, 
with few outer leaves enclosing a solid part of the 
most delicious flavor. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

101— ICEBERG—Light green in color, crisp and 
tender, may be used as a loose cutting variety 
also. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c 

Loose-Cutting Lettuce 

102— BLACK SEEDED SIMPSON— Plant large, 
atatractive, compact, with broad frilled, light green 
leaves. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

103— EARLY CURLED SIMPSON— Also known 
as White Seeded Simpson. Early bright lustrous 
green, > frilled, and of good quality. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

104— GRAND RAPIDS—Green with a tinge of red 
on the leaves. Pkt. 5c. oz. 10c. 

—--— .  ■ ■ . - 11 

ROTODUST 
Will kill those pesky stripped 

as well as other insects and 
worms that bother Melons and 
Cucumbers. 

1 lb. 19c, 5 lb. 75c 



PAGE 6 

Okra or Gumbo 
CULTURE Sow after the ground is warm in 
rows three feet apart, covering the seed an inch 
deep. Thin to 12 to 18 inches in the row. Okra 
is used in soups and stews, and is very popular 
in the South. No garden should be without some. 

140 _WHITE VELVET—Superior tenderness and 
flavor. The pods are round, smooth and light 
green in color. Matures in about 55 day.j. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c, 1-4 lb. 20c, lb. 60c. 

Mustard 
141 _SOUTHERN GIANT CURLED — Large 

curled leaves pkt- 5c’ oz- 10c* 
142—FLORIDA BROAD LEAF — Large and 
smooth leaves. Lkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

143_TENDERGREEN or MUSTARD SPINACH— 
A mighty good new salad. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

Onion Seed 
145—PRIZETAKER — This grows a very large 
bulb weighing in some cases as much as 2 lbs. 
Its color is a bright straw color, and grows to a 
uniform shape, which is almost a perfect globe. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

140—YELLOW GLOBE DANVER — This is the 
old standard yellow globe onion. Pkt. 5c, oz. loc. 

147_SWEET SPANISH — Valencia. It is the 
large Spanish type, globe shape, bright golden yel¬ 
low The flavor is very mild, and the shape very 

uniform. Pkt- 5c’ oz* 15c* 

Onion Sets 
149 _ JAPANESE ONION SETS — Makes the 
best onion grown from sets, they are almost the 
same size as Yellow Danvers, but are more solid, 
better flavor and keep longer. 

Prices on Application 

Parsnips 

151—HOLLOW CROWN — Roots 12 to 15 in. 
long, 3 in. thick at shoulder; tapered, smooth. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

160—PARSLEY-MOSS CURLED—The leaves are 
very dark green in color, very finely cut and so 
thickly curled that a plant resembles a bunch of 
moss. The Parsley for all purposes. Pkt. 5c. 

Pumpkins 
Pumpkins may be planted in hills like water¬ 

melons or may be planted in the cornfield. 
165_CONNECTICUT FIELD—The standard field 
variety for stock feed. It makes a good yield of 
medium size pumpkins that are slightly ribbed, 
and have a smooth yellow skin with_yellow flesh. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c, 'b. 45c. 
106—TENNESSEE SWEET POTATO or SU¬ 
GAR PIE—Fine grained and deliciously sweet; 
-Pina -Pioi7r»vprl KirillpnHid keener. 1 kt. oc, oz. 10c 

Peanuts 

Shell the nuts and plant after the ground has 
become warm in the early summer or late spring. 
Drctp two or three nuts to a hill, having hills ten 
inches apart. Rows should be three feet apart. 
Give frequent shallow cultivation, working the 
soil up around the plants, until the nuts begin to 
form. A light sandy soil produces the best pea¬ 

nuts. 

120—VIRGINIA—This is a bunch variety and 
iherefore can be grown closer together than the 
)ther sorts. Nuts grow very large and contain 
two kernels to the shell. One of the easiest of 
all to harvest, and a desirable variety for any 

Pkf Iftr <h 25f. 

Swiss Chard 
220_GIANT LUCULLUS—Start cutting in about 
6 weeks after sowing and continue until frost. 

Pkt. 5c. 

Garden Peas 
Sow very early in the spring in a light warm 

soil of only medium fertility. Rows should be 
three feet apart and seed should be drilled thickly, 
secause peas bear better when thick. Cover earl\ 
plantings one inch deep and late plantings two 
inches. Inocullating the seed with Nitrogin will 
materially improve the yield and the quality of 
the peas. Give frequent shallow cultivation. 

1 lb. will plant 100 feet of row. 



PAGE 7 

125— Alaska—The earliest of all, can be pi in tod 
early in April. Grown 30 inches, matures in 50 
days to eat ng stage. Fkt. 10c, ib. 15c. 

126— Laxtons Superb or Early Bird—Dwarf vino 
about 20 inches high, bearing large uniform pods 
about 4 inches in length, curved, pointed and 
light green m color. Very fine for earliest home 
garden. Matures in 52 days. 

Fkt. 10c, lb. 25c 

127— Stridah—Unequalled in pod size, exceptional 
in quality, resistant to fusarium wilt. Its pods 
are 5 to 6 or even 6V2 inches long, very dark 
green, pointed and somewhat curved at the tip. 
Vine 24 to 28 inches tal'l. Matures in about 75 
days. It has the unusual quality of remaining 
tender and sweet a week to ten days after reach, ng 
the picking stage. Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

128— Little Marvel—62 to 64 days. Vines 18 in¬ 
ches tall, dark green, very thrifty. Pods dark 
green; 3 in. long, very plump, straight. Seed 
medium sized, distinctly wrinkled, green. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

120—Thomas Laxton — 57 days. Unsurpassed for 
the home garden as in early large podded pea of 
high quality. Vine SV2 ft. tall, dark green. Pods 
dark green 3% in. long, plump and blunt. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

130— Alderman or Improved Telephone—Vines grow 
nearly 4 ft. high, the pods are about 5 in. long. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

131— Nain Sugar Melting—“Edible pod.” The best 
flat podded edible variety, vines 4% ft. 

Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

132— Virginia Black Eye Pea—Most extensively 
grown of all Black Eye Peas. Pkt. 10c, lb. 20c. 

Inoculate your Peas with Nitragfn 
it will increase the yield. 

Garden Size pkt. 10c 

Hot Pepper 
175—LONG RED CAYENNE—Hot, has fruit long, 
slender. The color is bright red. 

All peppers package 5c. 
For fine transplanted plants see plant section. 

Sweet Pepper 

170— HARRIS EARLY GIANT — Sweet, 80 days. 
The best very early sweet pepper for home ar.d 
mar ket gardens. Fruits large, deep green becoming 
brilliant red. 

171— SUNNYBROOK—Sweet, has somewhat the 
shape of a small flattened tomato, smooth, deep 
scarlet, thick fleshed and sweet. Very prolific. 

172— RUBY KING — Sweet, one of the old stand¬ 
ard sorts, cf good size and color. 

173— WORLD BEATER — A large sort, a cross 
between Chinese Giant and Ruby King, having the 
longest shape and earliness of the latter with 
the size of the former. Flesh thick and mild; 
very productive. 

174— GOLDEN QUEEN — Sweet, the largest ye1- 
low pepper of quality. It is strictly mild and 
sweet. Flesh is bright yellow. 

Radish 
180— ICICLE—27 days. Decidedly the best white 
variety and considered by many the standard of 
excellence in radish, 

181— FRENCH BREAKFAST—Roots oblong blunt, 
rich scarlet with white bottom, flesh white, crisp. 

182— SCARLET TURNIP WHITE TIPPED — 25 
days. Handsome, popular variety of outstanding 
quality. 

All Radish Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

Rhubarb 
190—VICTORIA—Roots grown from seed one year 
produce good crops the second. 

Roots 3 for 25c, 75c doz. Seed pkt. 10c. 

Salsify 
202 — MAMMOTH SANDWICH ISLAND — The 
standard variety for home market, garden and 
shipping. Produces uniform, long tapering roots. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 



PAGE 6 

Rutabaga 
200— CANADIAN GEM—The popular market ruta¬ 
baga for this section. Advised to be planted by the 
. ending produce men. Somewhat smaller, more 
uniform in shape, more glebe shaped and entirely 
neckless. 

Pkt. 5c, i/2 lb. 25c, 1 lb. 45c 

201— AMERICAN PURPLE TOP—Our strain of 
this standard variety is very much improved, b> 
ing earlier, entirely neckless, free from side re.is, 
round and uniform. 

Pkt. 5c, fi lb. 25c, 1 lb. 40c. 

Spinach 
This is a crop that should form the basrs of 

every early spring and late fall garden. Its 
greens are very valuable for certain mineral con¬ 
tents which have been found to be greatly need¬ 
ed in the human system. It is very easy to grow 
and makes a delicious dish. Sow seed early in 
the spring of in the fall in light drills about fif¬ 
teen to twenty inches apart. 

205— BLOOMSDALE—A quick growing savoy leaf 
variety, popular with home and market growers. 

206— NEW ZEALAND—Foilage thick, succulent, 
dark green, never sunburn, a true heat resistant. 
In edible condition from July until frost. Exces¬ 
sive 'heat does not check its 'growth. 

207— VIRGINIA BLIGHT RESISTANT — Bloom- 
sdale type. It is recommended as the best fall 
spinach. All Spinach Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

Squash 

210— BLUE HUBBARD — Fruits large, round, 
pointed at both ends; slightly ridged with very 
hard blue gray rind; flesh a yellow orange, thick 
and of fine flavor. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

211— DES MOINES or TABLE QUEEN—A small 
acorn-shaped squash about 5 to 6 inches long and 
4 inches in diameter, excellent when baked whole, 
then cut and eaten like grape fruit. Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

212— EARLY WHITE BUSH SCALLOP—“Cymlin 
or Patty Pan”—Very early summer variety. Fruit 
flattened and scalloped, about 8 in. in diameter, 
with a smooth and creamy white skin. 

Pkt. 5c. oz. 10c. 

213— IMPROVED HUBBARD — The old standard 
Hubbard Squash which has never lost its popularity. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

—GOLDEN HUBBARD—Similar to Improved 
Hubbard, but smaller and of a deep golden red 
color. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

215—GREEN STRIPED CUSHAW—The old time 
crooked neck, green striped Cushaw. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

ROTODUST will kill all of those pesky bugs that 
bother squash. 

Turnips 

Turnip seed may be sewed in the early spring 
or fall. The soil shold be very rich, well pul¬ 
verized, and the seed should not be covered more 
than one-half inch deep. It is better to sow just 
after a good rain when the soil has sufficient 
moisture in it to assure germination. Use one 
ounce of seed to every one hundred square feet 
or three to five lbs. per acre. 

221— PURPLE TOP WHITE GLOBE — Our pure 
breed strain is noted for its uniformity. The roots 
are large, globe-shaped, and very smooth; upper 
part purple red, white below; flesh white, cr.sp 
and tender. Pkt. 5c, 2 oz. 10c, lb. 40c. 

222— PURPLE TOP STRAP LEAF—The popular 
early flat purple top turnip, small tops. 

Pkt. 5c, 2 oz. 10c. 

223— SEVEN TOP—Very hardy, makes excellent 
“greens”. Pkt. 5c, 2 oz. 10c. 

230—GREEVER’S CRIMSON GIANT—Undoubtedly 
the largest, most brilliant red and best flavored 
tomato ever produced. Almost seedless, practically 
coreless and certainly matchless, very smooth, 
round oval shape; and a rich color. Revelation to 
those who like meaty bright red tomatoes. Pkt. 10c. 



225—GREEVER’S MAMMOTH ORANGE _ The 
most outstanding tomato of all. Wo were vor / 
soiit\ to disaippoint so many of our customers last 
year when we ran out of seed and plants, we have 
doubled ouir quantity this season so we will be 
able to supply all our friends with this fine tomato. 

1 he fiuit is large, smooth, solid and of fine 
flavor and texture. They often weigh 214 lbs. 
eech. It contains very few seed and practically 
no acid. Orange colored through and a flavor 
oil its own. Pkt. (about 25 seed) 10c. 

231— OXHEART— A recent introduction of most 
d stinct form, producing deep pear-shaped fruit 
some of which are of immense size and weight. 
Solid, deep rose-red flesh with few seeds and ex¬ 
tremely mild and free from acid. A fine late 
maturing home garden sort, picking up to frost. 

Pkt. 10c, 

232— IMPROV ED PONDEROSA—We have a select 
stra n of this fine old tomato, much smoother and 
larger yet retaining the fine flavor, beautiful pink¬ 
ish purple color and meaty qualities. Pkt. 10c. 

234— GOLDEN COLOSSAL — Large and smooth 
and a beautiful golden yellow. Pkt .10c. 

233— STOKES MASTER MARGLOBE—This stran 
of Marglcibe is noted for its un'form shape, solid 
meaty fruits and bright red color. A real canning 
or market tomato. .... Pkt. 5c. 

235— SCARLET DAWN — Received All American 
Gold Metal for 1935. Very early and prolific in 
our trial grounds, quite a few vines had 65 toma¬ 
toes on them. Fruits medium large with thick 
wall structure, globular, smooth, bright m^rW, 
ripen well to the stem. Pkt. 5c. 

___ pAGE 9 

BONNIE BESI—Unexcelled as a general pur¬ 
pose omato. Very early, fiu!t handsome e enly 
colored bright deep scarlet, medium size; flattened 
globe shaped, smooth and firm. Pkt. 5c. 

238 BEEFSIEAK—Extra large size fruit. The 
flesh is a beautiful deep scarlet. It is juicy and 
has a rich sub-acid flavor. Pkt. 5c. 

BRIMMER—Large smooth pink totato, solid, 
very little core. Pkt. 5c. 

Water Melon 

115— KLECKLEY SWEET —- Fruit large, oblong, 
very dark green, flesh bright rich red, crisp, ex¬ 
ceedingly sweet seed white. Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

116— TOM WATSON—The melons are 18 to 20 
in. long and 10 to 12 inches in diameter. Flavor 
delicious. pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

117— YELLOW FLESH ICE CREAM —Beautiful 
golden yellow flesh and its lucious sugary flavor. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

118— STONE MOUNTAIN — Fru:ts very large, 
broad oval, almost round, dark green, rind hard 
and tough; flesh bright red, crisp and sweet. 

Pkt. 5c, oz. 10c. 

HP 1 O 1 1 obacco heed 
Our tobacco seed is bought from the most reputable growers and is free 

from disease. V2 oz. of tobacco seed 

Slates High Quality Treated Tobacco Seed grown 
by the world’s largest grower of tobacco seed. 

300— IMPROVED WHITE BURLEY 
Zi oz. pkg. 35c 

301— SLATES JUDYS PRIDE V2 oz. pkg, 35c. 
302— ROOT-ROT RESISTANT BURLEY or known 
as KELLY TYPE STAND-UP BURLEY 

Z2 oz. pkg. 35c 

will sow a bed 9 x 150 ft. 

305—ORIGINAL JUDY’S PRIDE — Grown by W, 
S. Judy Co. 

2 acre pkg. 75c 4 acre pkg. $1.25 

306—ORIGINAL KELLY’S IMPROVED STAND- 
UP BURLEY — Grown by B. L. Kelly and Son’s. 

1-4 oz. pkg. 50c, Zi oz. pkg. $1.00 

TOBACCO CANVAS WILL BE FOUND ON PAGE No. 10 



PAGE 10 

Tobacco Canvas 
More savings for you in high-grade tobacco cloth. We have contracted for thmserds of 

yards of two grades. We have bought this large quantity at a large reduction which savings 
we are passing on to you. 

Our Economy Tobacco Cloth 

We are glad to offer you this fine quality of 
tobacco cloth woven of strong cotton, wide tape 
selvage and brass grommets each yard making it 
easier to tack on the bed. It has a thread count 
of 28 x 24 to sq. inch. Just the right count for 
strength and yet does not give too much shade. 

We carry this in two widths. 

320—2 yds. wide (6 ft.) 8c per running yd. 

323—3 yds. wide (9 ft.) c per running yd. 

-r---- 

Remember - GREEVER’S Pay 

Postage on all Orders of $2.00 

or Over. 
-O- 

Cannon Reinforced 
Tobacco Cloth 

Many growers consider this the best on the 
market. It has a thread count of 28 x 24 with 
wide tape selvage and reinforcing cross bars every 
yard through the width. 

We carry this fine cloth in two widths. 

330—2 yds. (6 ft.) wide 9^c per running yd. 

333—3 yds. (9 ft.) wide 14c per running yd. 

Vegetable Plants 

Tomato Plants 
Our Tomato plants will be ready for shipment 

May 5th [ weather conditions permitting ] . We have 
eliminated all but the Choice Main Crop Varietier and 
will have in these strong transplanted plants as well 
as a faw of our specialties.. 

Special Varities 

Greever’s Mammoth Orange 
Greever’s Oxheart 
Greever’s Crimson Giant 

25c doz., 2 doz.35c 

MAIN CROP VARIETIES 

ALL STRONG TRANSPLANTED PLANTS 

RONNIE BEST BRIMMER 
BEEFSTEAK STOKES MASTER MARGLOBE 

GOLDEN COLOSSAL 

We recommend our Special Garden Assortment 
which is put up in packages of 50 plants con¬ 
taining early and main crop varieties in red and 
pink with just a few yellow. For the small home 
garden this gives an ideal assortment of tomatoes. 

Price: 25 for 25c, 100 for 75c 

Sweet Potato Plants 
Ready for shipment after May 10th. 

We will have the following varieties: 

EARLY TRIUMPH—This is a rather short potato, 
light cream colored, and meat fairly dry. They 
thrive mighty well in Southwest Virginia. 

SPANISH RED — This is a delicious potato. The 
outside skin is a dark red, and the meat is a light 
yellow color, mealy, and somewhat nutty flavor. 
Personally this is our favorite. 

PORTO RICO—Its skin and meat are pinkish yel¬ 
low, moist and sweet. 

NANCY HALL — Light yellow in color, with meat 
not as moist as Porto Rico. 
Prices on Sweet Potatoes: 100 for 35c, 300 for 85c, 

500 for $1.35, 1,000 for $2.25 

Cauliflower Plants 
Ready April 1st 

EARLY HEADING HELIOS—Plant these in April 
and you will be sure of having an abundance for 

summer use. 1 doz. 20c, 2 doz. 30c. 



PAGE li 

Vegetable Plants - Continued 

O nion Plants 
For summer and early fall onions, onion plants 

are very popular. The varieties raised from plants 
are tender, crisp, and mild. We will have these 
ready for shipment April 1st. 

CRYSTAL WAX or WHITE BERMUDA — Clear 
white skin, flat in shape, sweet and mild. 

YELLOW BERMUDA — Similar to above but 
with yellow skin. 

Price on all plants: 100 for 25c, 500 for 70c, 
1000 for $1.10. Postpaid. 

Sweet Pepper Plants 
We are able to furnish large transplanted pepper 

plants any time after May 10th. 

We will have the following varieties: 

RUBY KING, HARRIS EARLY GIANT, SUNNY 
BROOK or SWEET CHEESE (till,? favorite Pimen¬ 
to type pepper), GOLDEN QUEEN and WORLD 
BEATER. 

HOT PEPPER 

LONG RED CAYENNE 

Price on all pepper plants: 1 doz. 20c, 2 doz. 30c, 
100 for $1.00 

Celery Plants 
We are now able to supply Celery Plants any 

time after May 20th. 
GOLDEN DETROIT, GOLDEN SELF-BLEACH¬ 
ING, WHITE PLUME. 

50 for 40c, 100 for 75c, 300 for $1.75 

Frost Proof Cabbage Plants 
Ready for deli very last week in March or first 

of April 

Our cabbage plants are grown from our own 
high grade strain of cabbage seed by one of the 
foremost horticulturist plant growers in the south. 
We guarantee full count and good strong plants. 

GREEVER’S SPECIAL COPENHAGEN 
MARKET—Selected especially for its earliness, 
uniformity of heads. 

MARION MARKET — (Yellows Resistant Cop¬ 
enhagen) ten days later than our Copenhagen 
Market. 

Our price on these high grade plants — 

In small lots by parcel post: 100 for 35c. 500 
for $1.00, 1,000 for $1.75. 

In crate lots of 2,500 or over $1.10 per 1,000 F. O. 
B. Chilhowie when delivered by truck. 

CABBAGE PLANTS FOR WINTER USE 

Ready for shipment June 15th to August 1st. 

We will have the following varieties. 

LATE FLAT DUTCH, DANISH BALL HEAD 
short stem, DRUMHEAD. 

Price: 100 for 35c, 300 for 80c, 500 for $1.15, 
1,000 for $1.75. Postpaid 

We use the utmost care in pulling and packing our plants to insure their arriving in good condi¬ 
tion. If your plants should arrive in bad condi- tion please notify us at once as we cannot replace 
plants unless notified immediately. 

There are so many conditions affecting the growth of plants that we cannot guarantee them 
to live but we do guarantee them to arrive in good condition. 

Annual Flower Seed and Plants 
We have listed here a choice selection of the 

most popular flowers that have been proven to 
thrive in this section. 

Anti rrinum 

or 

Snapdragons 

All our Snapdragons 

are rust proof. 

410— Copper Shades—This variety is outstanding 
due to the considerable range of orange shades 
present. 

411— University of California De Luxe 
Mixture—Contains a high percentage of the more 
desirable light colors. 

412— Red Cross—The glistening white tubes make 
an effective background to the deep rich crimson 
face of the blossoms. 

413— Loveliness—A most attractive soft rose pink. 

414— Alaska—Glistening white. 

415— Campfire—A pure luminous scarlet free from 
orange tints, yellow lip. 

416— Canary Bird—Canary yellow with golden yel¬ 
low lip. 

Price on all rust proof Snapdragons: Seed 10c per 
package. Large rust proof plants transplanted: 
35c dozen. 



PAGE 12 

Campanula COSMOS 

Alyssum 
■ (,- * ‘ ' i 

“R” Beautiful little plant for beds, borders, rock- 
work, and baskets, blooming profusely ail sum¬ 
mer. 

400— Little Dorritt—“New” miniature white flow¬ 
ers. 

401— Lutescens—Cream yellow. 

402— Lilac Queen—Deep lilac. r 

All Alyssum—10c Pkt., Plants 25c doz. 

405—AGERATUM—Blue Cap—1‘R” One of the 
best bedding plants being literally a sheet of 
dwarf compact blue blooms. 

Pkt. 10c, Plants 25c doz. 

Asters 
The loveliest summer flowers. Our selection con¬ 

tains only those of proven beauty. 

420— Super Giant—Los Angeles—We believe the 
most beautiful aster grown a beautiful shell pink, 
fully double, 5 to 8 in. in diameter. 

421— Giants of California—Flowers are large and 
full, of the crego type but much larger. We have 
these in: Carmine, Rose, White, dark Purple and 
Mixed.__ 

422— Giant Mammoth Peony Flowered— Immense 
fully double flowers borne on long straight stems. 
Carried in Flesh Pink, White, Purple, Mixed. 

423— Improved Giant California Sunshine—The 
flowers 4 to 5 in. in diameter are composed of a 
single row of loosely placed outer petals which 
contrast with nique yellow quill like center disc. 
Carried in: Pink, Blue, Purple, White and Mixed. 

424— Early Beauty—Wilt resistant, fully double 
flowersflowers 3 in. in diameter, carried in: Violet, 
Crimson, Pink, White. 

Aster Seed—10c Pkt. Transplanted plants: 30c 
dozen. 

CALENDULA GAILLARDIA 

431—Calendula Chrysantlha—The large flowers 
are an exquisite shade of buttercup yellow, with 
long loosely arranged petals which droop to give 
the rounded appearance of our favorite Chrysan¬ 
themum. Pkt. 10c. 

Cosmos 
440— Extra Early Double Crested—Beautiful doub¬ 
le flowers carried in: Crimson, White and Mixed. 

441— Extra Single—finest mixed. 

443—Cosmos Early Klondyke Orange Flare — 
Grand Champion Golden Medal Winner 1935 All 
American Selection. Bright, vivid orange; very 
free flowering, 2 to 3 feet tall with a sparce 
growth of light green foliage; very early bloom¬ 

ing. All Cosmos pkt. 10c. 

Gaillardia 
A very showy annual, remarkable for its pro¬ 

fusion, size and brilliance of flowers. They blos¬ 
som continuously from early summer until Novem¬ 
ber. 

450— Double Mixed—A lovely combination of 
colors. 

451— Indian Chief—Single flowers, bronze red 
with dark’ centers. 

452— Single White. Gaillardia Plants 30c dozen, 
seed pkt. 10c. 

453— CAMPANULA — “Annual Canterbury Bells” 
make a plant loaded with flowers in August of 
the year planted. 

Finest Mixed plants 25c doz., pkt. 10c. 

Dianth US 
461—Sweet Wivelsfield—Large single flowers re¬ 
sembling the large flowering Sweet William in a 
great variety of colors. 

IHunfliiiw Plants 30e Seedpkl 10c 

Calendula 
430—Calendula Orange Shaggy—One of the most 
interesting new types: lacinated petals deep or¬ 
ange in color, exceedingly graceful and informal 
in appearance. Pkt. 10c. 

526—LINARIA—“Toad Flax”. Gold Medal Win¬ 
ner All American Selection 1935. One of the 
most beautiful flowers in our trials this year. 
Grows about 12 in. high, covered with a mass of 
dainty snap-dragon-like flowers. The color range 
includes all the popular pastel shades. 

Plants 30c doz., Pkt. 10c. 



PAGE 13 

LARKSPUR POPPY NASTURTIUM 

Larkspur 
510— Tall Double Stock Flowered Rosmond—Pure 
deep rose tall spikes. 

511— Tall Double Stock Flowered Azure Blue — 
Light blue long spikes. 

512— Improved Stock Flowered Mixed. 

513— Giant Imperial Rocket Mixed—Tall. 

514— Dwarf Rocket Mixed. 

All Larkespur seed Pkt. 10c, Plants 25c doz. 

p°ppy 
482—Eschsholtzia, California Poppy 

Marigold 
These improved Marigolds do not have as much 

odor as the old type. 

515—Dixie Sunshine—Winner of Award of Merit, 
1936, All America Selections. Entirely new Chry¬ 
santhemum-flowered type, brilliant golden yellow, 
tall bushy growth of rich green foliage, long stems. 

Pkt. 10c, Plants 25c doz. 

Double Mixed—Pkt. 10c. 

Single Mixed—Pkt. 10c. 

517—Yellow Supreme—The color is a delightful 
light yellow, ruffled carnation type. 

Pkt. 10c, Plants 25c doz. 

490— GOURDS —Large Dipper Pkt. 10c. 

491— Small Sorts Mixed Pkt. 10c. 

500—RICINUS or Castor Bean—“Mole Bean”. 
Pkt. 10c. 

505— HELICHRYSUM —“Straiwflower”. This well 
kno/wn everlasting flower needs no introduction. 

Plants 20c .doz., Pkt .10c. 

506— KOCHI A — “Burning Bush”. New, large, 
improved Pkt. 10c. 

NEW ! 
COLARETTE MARIGOLD 

“CROWN OF GOLD” 

Originated on Burpee’s Floradale Farms 
A new kind of Marigold with a Chrysanthemum- 

like top or crown surrounded by a collar of big, 
broad petals of the same color—bright golden 
orange. “Crown of Gold” is the only Marigold 
v/ith entirely odorless foliage; the flowers are 
delightfully sweet scented. Plants grow about 2 
ft. tall, bloom early, profusely and continuously 
all summer and fall. 519 Pkt. 15c 

PHLOX Drummundi grandiflora 
This is the finest type, having the largest heads 

of blooms as well as the largest individual flowers. 
Of strong, sturdy growth, attaining a height of 
12 to 15 inches. 

Mixed Plants 30c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

STAR PHLOX 
536—Mixed—Of dwarf habit, with very pretty, 
star-shaped fllowers. A novel varietv: 1 ft. 

Pkt. 10c. 

541—SCABIOSA Mourning Bride — These are 
great favorites; 2 to 3 feet high, blooms from 
July until frost. Beautiful flowers borne on long 
stems, and when cut will keep for nearly a week; 
no garden is really complete without Scabiosa. 
We have the Giant Flowering Hybrids Mixed. 

Plants 25c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

Nasturtium 
522— Double Golden Gleam — The large double 
sweet scented, golden flowers are borne profusely 
above bright green foliage. Pkt. 10c. 

523— Double Scarlet Gleam—In Scarlet Gleam the 
flowers are a fiery orange scarlet. The sweet 
fragrance is more pronounced and the double 
flowers are uniformly well formed. Pkt. 10c. 

524— Double Gleam Hybrids—Glorious flowers of 
salmon, golden yellow, orange scarlet, cerise cream 
yellow, orange crimson and gold flushed scarlet 
combined with the foliage of fresh green. 

Pkt. 10c. 

Single Nasturtium: 
520— Dwarf Spenser Mixed Pkt. 10c. 

521— Running Varigated Mixed Pkt. 10c. 



PAGE u 

Petunias 
Few annuals can equal Petunias having gorgeous 

effect for outdoor decoration or in porch or win¬ 
dow boxes. Our plants of Petunias will be ready 
the first of May. 

530— Large Flowering Double Mixed—Gorgeous 
double flowers. Plants 60c doz., pkt. 15c. 

531— Ruffled Monster—The flowers are large ruf¬ 
fled with an open throat.. The colors are mostly 
the desired red and dark shades richly marked and 
veined. Plants 60c doz., pkt. 15c. 

532— Giants of California—Immense flowers of well 
balanced fixture of light and dark colors; deep 
throats many beautifully veined. 

Plants 50c doz., pkt. 10c. 

533— Balcony Mixed—A splendid large and free 
flowering suitable either for window boxes or 
hanging baskets. The flowers average 3 inches 
across. Plants 40c doz., pkt. 10c. 

534— Rosy Morn—Lovely soft, rose-pink blossoms 
with white throat ,the most popular Petunia. The 
flowers are smaller than Balcony. 

Plants 40c doz., pkt. 10c. 

Sweet Peas 
Every home should have a row of Sweet Peas. 

Their beauty and odor are unequalled for house 
bouquets or table decorations. Our Sweet Peas 
are all of the large flowering sort. 

545— Ruffled Mixed—A wonderful assortment of 
colors, all beautifully ruffled. Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

546— Spencer Mixed—This mixture contains a very 
large assortment of varieties. Pkt. 5c, oz. 15c. 

Verbena Tithonia Spcciosa 

Tithonia Speciosa 
Golden Flower of the Incas 

555—One of the most brilliant of all fall flowers 
with gorgeous glistening orange-vermilion blooms 
borne prefusely on plants 5 to 6 feet in height. 
Its height makes it valuable for background plant¬ 
ing but its greatest value is as cut flowers which 
last a long time in water. Plants 30c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

Verbena 
This is a favorite bedding plant, also suitable 

for cut flowers. 

563—Verbena Royal Bouquet Mixed—As the name 
suggests this type is excellent for cutting. The 
plants are upright in habit, several 10 to 13 in. 
stalks to a plant, each bearing full clusters of the 
large starry-eyed flowers. They are fine for porch 
boxes as well as cuttings. The colors comprise 
a full range of the brighter shades. 

Plants 30c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

Sunflowers 
551— Single Stella — Miniature sunflower, small 
flowers on long stems. Plants grow to 4 ft. 
tall. Pkt. 10c. 

552— Double Chrysanthemum Flowered — Golden 
yellow flowers, perfectly double, resembling a 
Chrysanthemmum or Dahlia. Plants grow 7 feet 
tall. Pkt. 10c. 

550—SALVIA —“Scarlet Sage”. An indispensable 
bedding plant. Too well known to need descrip¬ 
tion. Plant 30c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

Climbing 
Climbing Vines of rapid growth with beautiful 
and varied flowers, fine for covering walls, arbors, 
and all other solutions that are sediment free, 
planted early in the house in paper boxes or cups; 
an inexpensive way of covering unsightly places. 

590— Rose Marie Morning Glory — Early free- 
flowering flowers deep rose thoroughly double; a 
new type of morning glory. Pkt. 10c. 

591— Heavenly Blue Morning Glory — The most 
popular of all morning glories; large blossoms of 
intense sky-blue shading to white in the throat. 

Pkt. 10c. 

Vines 
592—Imperial Japanese Morning Glory Mixed — 
The flowers are gigantic in size; the color range 
from white to black-purple with all intermediate 
shades and endless numbers of varigated flowers. 

Pkt. 10c. 

**>03—Canary-Bird Vine—A beautiful, rapid grow¬ 
ing annual climber with charming canary yellow 
blossoms. The sprays of flowers are very artistic 
and, when cut, keep in good condition for a week. 

Pkt. 10c. 
594—Cardinal Climber—A rapid climber with beau¬ 
tiful carinal blossoms. Pkt. 10c. 



PAGE 15 

One of the most satisfactory plants of the 
flower garden. They are very easy to grow, are 
bothered by few insects or diseases. The smaller 
Lowering varieties make excellent cut flowers. 

575— Fantasy Mixed — Award merit winner 1935 
All American selections. The very informal, shag¬ 
gy appearing flowers are graceful and interesting, 
quite distinct from the stiff formal zinnias to 
which we are accustomed. The color range includes 
the brightest shades of red, yellow and orange, 
as well as the popular pastel pinks and cream. 
. Pkt. 10c. 

576— Dahlia Flowered Zinnia — Plants medium 
height, very robust flowers fully double, carried 
in: canary yeiloiw, crimson, pink, bronze and 
mixed. Pkt. 10c. 

577— Crown O’ Gold Mixture — The aristocrat 
among the zinnias, fine colored large flowers each 
petal overlaid with golden yellow as the base 
while carrying out the individual color at tips. 

Pkt. 10c. 

578— Scabiosa Flowered Zinnia—Plants 2 to 2 fi 
feet, remarkably resembling the annual Scoibiosa. 
Colors include crimson, scarlet, orange, yellow, 
pink and white. Pkt. 10c. 

579— Gracillima—The one variety which can be 
described as “cute.” The tiny flowers are about 
half the size of Lilliputs, literally covering the 
dwarf growing plants with their crimson buttons. 

Pkt. 10c. 

Pansies 
6)0—Englemann’s Strain—Immense flowers, 3 to 
4 in. Colors mostly bronze and reddish shades 
with some ruffled and edged; a very aristocratic 

pansy. Plants 50c doz., Pkt. 10c. 
602— Dodger’s Superfine Giant Mixed—Very free- 
flowering with large blossoms of practically every 
conceivable color and marking. 

Plants 50c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

603— VIOLAS or Tufted Pansies — Flowers are 
smaller than Giant Pansies, but are very free 
flowering and continue to bloom over a longer 
season; the beautiful little flowers seem to be a 
cross between a pansy and a violet. 

Plant 50c doz., Pkt. 10c. 

Perenial Flower Plants 
610—BLEEDING HEART—Old favorite. 

Plants 30c each. 

611 Buddelia or Butterfly Bush—A fine perenial 
shrub bearing tapering spires of lilac flowers. 
Two year old plants Only 20c. 

HOLLYHOCKS — Fine old fashioned flowers for 
use along fences as a background. 

614— Double Pink—To our notion the most beau- 
tifud Hollyhock grown Plants 2 for 25c. 
615— Single Mixed—A very fine mixture of colors. 

Plants 3 for 25c. 

580— Haageana Mexican Hybrida — Double mixed. 
The flowered Mexican Zinnia has a charm all its 
own. The smallest flowers lend themselves to bed¬ 
ding and make a brilliant display and yet have 
stems long enough to make fine bouquets for small 
vases and bowls. The mixture contains many at¬ 
tractive colors and combinations. Plants 2 ft. tall. 

Pkt. 10c. 

581— Improved Lilliput or Baby Zinnia—The Lilli¬ 
puts are fast supplanting all other types of Zin¬ 
nias for cut flower use. The flowers are small, 
compact and symetrical, on strong stems. Car¬ 
ried in pink and mixed. Pkt. 10c. 

631—PYRETHRUM or Painted Daisy—One of the 
most widely used perennials, very beautiful in 
boxes or borders also as cut flowers. We have 
pink and red. 2 year old plants 3 for 25c. 

AQUILEGA or COLUMBINE “R” 
Our stock of Aquilega plants, this year, are 

especially fine, and should blossom freely this 
year. 

620 — Mrs. Scot Elliot’s Long spurred hybrids, 
mixed,. Plants 3 for 25c. 

621—Double Mixed. Plants 3 for 25c. 

625— Delphinium— These old-fashioned Delphinium 
add charm to any garden. Carried in blue shades. 
626— Holly Hock Strain Mixed. Plants 2 for 25c. 

Biennial Flower Seed 6k Plants 
.Biennials are planted in August or September and 
bloom the next year. We have in this class two 
items. 

630—NEW SHASTA DAISY—Our strain of this 
fine old Daisy includes various types of lancinated 
curled and quilled petaled flowers as well as some 
of the regular singles. Some are double. They are 
beautifully shaped flowers carried on long stems. 

Plants 2 for 25c. 



’PAGE i 6 

Dahlias 
We have practically a new list of large flowering 

Dahlias, each one of these are real beauts and 
will add charm to your garden. 

These Listed Below Are All Large 
Decorative Type 

660— Dreers White—The best pure white. 
25c each, 3 for 65c. 

661— Elinor Vanderver—Satiny rose pink. 
20c each. 3 for 50c. 

662— Jane Cowl—Bronzy Bluff and old gold. 
25c each, 3 for 65c. 

663 Jersey Beacon—Scarlet and buff. 
25c each, 3 for 65c. 

666— Nathan Hale—Rich Autumn bronze. 
25c each, 3 for 65c. 

667— Maude Adams—White tipped pink. 
25c each, 3 for 65c. 

669—Mrs. L. DeVer Warner—Mauve lavender. 
15c each, 2 for 25c. 

671—Pride of California—Vivid red long stems. 
15c each, 2 for 25c. 

Our Special Mixture of Large Flowering 
Dahlias 

665— Every one a good one, all our last years 
fine varieties mixed together. 

Plant a dozen of these, you will be surprised 
at the fine showing they will make. 

3 for 25c, 1 dozen for 90 c. 

Cannas 
These fine rapidly growing plants make a beau¬ 

tiful background or base planting around porches, 
etc, also for bedding. 

675— Rosea—Green foliage, pink blooms, 4 ft. 

676— Yellow King Humbert—Bronze foliage, yellow 
blossoms, 4 feet. 

677— King Humbert—Bronze foliage, scarlet blos¬ 
soms, 4 feet. 

678— The President—Green foliage, yellow blos¬ 
soms, 5 feet. 

Price of Cannas: each, 9Cc dozen. 

Mixed Cannas 75c dozen. 

Chrysanthemums 
..The artistocrat of the Fall flower garden.. .They 
are very easy to raise and if given just a little 
protection on very frosty nights you can have 
an abundance of flowers until after November 1st. 

These varieties are every one good, not a single 
disappointment in the whole assortment. Plant 
one or more of each one. 

640— A Braham — A beautiful combination of 
Orange Bronze, decorative, blooming early in Oc¬ 
tober. 

641— Alladin—One of the best Bronze decorative 
varieties, blooms in September. 

642— Amelia—Good bright pink, short stem, deco¬ 
rative variety blooming in September. 

643— Frances Whittlesy—A revelation to those who 
like a combination of lovely bronze and garnet, 
decorative type, late September bloomer. 

644— Jean Treadway—A late blooming decorative 
pink with darker pink center. 

645— Vivid—A large late blooming decorative of 
a lovely rosv crimson shade. 

646— Ruth Hatton—Decorative true Ivory \v hite, 
blooms in October. 

647— Sonoma—A novel bronze color with golden 
reverse, decorative, October bloomer. 

648— Provence—A lovely pink blended with yellow, 
decorative, early. 

649— R. Marion Hatton—October blooming canary 
yellow. 

All of the above hardy Chrysanthemums 

17c each, 3 for 40c. 

We are making a special offer on the whole 
assortment, ten plants, one of each of these 10 
varieties for $1.25. 

Greenhouse Plants for Potting and Porch 

Boxes. List will be sent on request. 

Bulbs for Spring Planting 
We will have our bulbs for spring planting ready 

for shipment, April 1st. We keep them in storage 
until that time so you will get only fine plump 
bulbs that will bloom freely. 

Tuberose 
(Double Pearl) 

696—One of the most deliciously fragrant and 
beautiful of the summer bulbs. One or two spikes 
will perfume a whole room. 

Plant a few of these at our low price of 
3 for 20c 6 for 35c 



PAGE 17 

Hardy Lilies Gladiol US 
We offer this season some of the newer varieties 

of real merit. Huy a few of these, they will 
liven your glad garden. 

680— Picardy—The greatest pink to date, long 
spikes with large ruffled pink blossoms. 

10c each, 3 for 25c. 

681— Albatros—Whopping big pure white. 
10c each, 3 for 25c. 

682— Minuet—World’s finest lavender. 
10c each 3 for 25c. 

683— Petty Nuthall—Warm coral pink with pale 
ycllcw throat orange tinted. 5c each, 6 for 25c. 

684— Mother Machree—Live lavender with glints 
of salmon and gold. 10c each, 3 for 25c. 

685— Mrs. Leon Douglas—Large flowering orange 
pink blotched and striped with darker shades, a 
real beauty. 5c eac/h, 6 for 25c. 

686— Ruth Huntington — Tall early ruffled light 
lavender. 5c each, 6 for 25c. 

687— Tyrian Rose—Tall tyrian rose, a grand one. 
5c each, 6 for 25c. 

688— Mrs. W. P. Sisson—Tine ruffled cameo p'nk. 
5c each, 6 for 25c. 

691— Tycko Zang—Massive late salmon rose. 
5c each, 6 for 25c. 

692— Pfitzers Triumph— Mammoth orange scarlet 
some call salmon, one of the largest glads of fine 
shape. 10c each, 3 for 25c. 

695—Our surprise mixture of large flowering glads. 
Every one a good one. A wonderful assortment 
of colors and shapes, a joy to grow, at (blooming 
time each day you will see new colors open. 100 
of these will give you blossoms all summer. 

12 for 30c, 25 for 55c, 100 for $2.00 

Strawberries 
Every garden should have a few strawberries. 

710— Dorsett— It is a most productive variety, 
bearing practically perfect berries of most attrac- 
ive appearance and deliciously sweet wild-stcaw- 
berry flavor. Productive, of good size, with at¬ 
tractive berries of a light scarlet color. 

25 for 40c, 50 for 70c. 100 for $1.19. 

714—Fairfax- It is as sweet as Dorsett, 
but matures a few days later having firmer flesh 
of a darker color. 

25 for 45c, 50 for 70c, 100 for $1.19. 

711— Chesapeake —Big shapely berries, very de¬ 
licious; fruit ripens later in season, about a week 
after Fairfax. 50 for 70c, 100 for $1.19 

713—Mastodon—Produce heavily the first season. 
The Mastodon has proven itself far superior to 
other everbearing varieties in many ways. Fruit 
is almost double the size of the common ever- 
bearing. 25 for 75c, 100 for $2.00. 

712— Our Garden Assortment of Strawberries con¬ 
sisting of 25 each of our four berries will give 
you a supply of delicious berries for table use 
practically all summer. 

Price: $1.25 per Assortment 

“Yet Soloman in his glory was not arrayed 
like one of these.” 

Lilies are Majestic and Charming, the most 
stately and beautiful of the Bulbous plants. 

700— Regal Lily—A royal beauty. The flowers are 
white, slightly suffused with pink with a beauti¬ 
ful shade of canary yellow at the center, blending 
out part way up the trumpet. The fragrance is 
fascinating. Flowering about July 1st. 

15c each, 2 for 25c. 

701— Auratum—The Golden Rayed Lily of Japan. 
The flowers are pure white, thickly studded with 
crimson spots while through the center of each 
petal runs a clear golden band. Fully expanded 
the flowers measure nearly a foot across. Blooms 
in July and August. 15c each, 2 for 25c 

702— Tiger Lily—Bright orange red flowers spot¬ 
ted with black. Blooms during the summer. 

15c each, 2 for 25c. 

703— Rubrum Lily—White shaded and spotted with 
rose and red. 15c each, 2 for 25c. 

704— Phillipinese Formosanum —A wonderful lily 
with long grassy foliage, and long wide mouthed 
trumpet shaped bowers, the flowers are of the 
purest white slighly marked externally with lines 
of rose purple. In our trial ground we had one 
plant 8 feet tall with 17 blossoms over 6 inches 
long and 5 inches across at top. Blooms in Sep¬ 
tember. . . Bulbs 25c each. 

- —- ■ % ~—----- *-■ ---- —- -acs- 

705—Lily of The Valley—For outside planting in 
a partially shaded spot, not too dry. 5c each. 



PAGE 18 

Lawn Grass Seed Insecticides 
For new lawns we suggest seeding at the rate 

of 1 pound for each 200 square feet, or 5 to 7 
pounds of seed to each 1000 square feet. This 
will be sufficient to crowd out weeds and insure 
an even stand of grass. 

For old lawns use one-half amount of seed sug¬ 
gested for new lawns. 

Superior Lawn Grass Seed 

Our best all purpose mixture, makes a smooth 
green velvety lawn. The most suitable grasses 
for making an even thick mass of sod sure to 
produce the best results under average conditions 
of soil and climate. 
740— 1 pound pkg. 33c. 

Shady Lawn Grass Seed 

A specially prepared mixture suited for planting 
under shade trees or in shaded corners. Where 
general mixtures do not thrive. It is composed of 
choice seed of the finest and most costly adapted 
to shady places. 1 pound 42c 

Forest City Lawn Grass Seed 

There are insect pests for practically everything 
we raise. If we except our flowers and vegetables 
to grow and matur as they should, we must be 
prepared to kill them. 
GREEVER’S INSECTICIDES are safe, economical 
and effective and there is one to su.t each of 
your garden and flower needs. 

Greever’s Combination Spray 
Pyrethrum and Derns Root “Rotonone” Combined 

More universal solves the insect problem tliun 
any other spray. There are no harmful residue 
and no need of washing to remove them. May be 
used on the most tender plants, no more harmful 
than ordinary water applied under same conditions. 
Greever’s Combination Spray will control most all 
insects as: APHIS, Calbhage worms, Thrips, MEXI¬ 
CAN BEAN BEETLE, Currant worms, Cucumber 
beetles, Caterpillars, Rose chafer, Rose slugs. 
Mites and other insects. 
750— 

1 ounce makes I/2 to 3 gal. spray 25c 

4 ounces makes 6 to 12 gal. spray 50c. 

12 ounces makes 18 to 20 gal. spray $1.00. 

A splendid mixture of Kentucky Blue Grass fan¬ 
cy red top, timothy, White Dutch Clover, and 
domestic rye grass. An excellent economical lawn 
seed. 
741— 1 pound 22c. 

TRI-OGEN 
The all-purpose spray 

Fungicide — Insecticide — Plant Stimulant 

Complete Protection against Plant 
Insects and Diseases 

[n the past. Mildew and Black Spot have been mo»l 

difficult to combat. However, these diseases are now 
easily controlled with the Tri-ogen Spray Treatment, 
which gives COMPLETE protection against all diseases 
and insect pests. It is easily applied and also acts as 
a plant stimulant—producing vigor in growth with 
resultant luxurious blooms, heretofore considered im¬ 
possible. TheTri-ogen Spray Treatment applied weekly, 
from early season until late frost, makes it possible 
for the amateur to achieve the success, in many cases, 
comparable to the professional grower. 

TRI-OGEN was officially adopted for the exclusive 

protection of the Garden of 16000 Roses, at the 

CENTUR Y OF PROGRESS, Chicago World's Fair, 

PRICES 
A. Small Kit (makes 16 quarts).$1.50 
B. Medium Kit (makes 64 quarts).4.00 
C. Large Kit (makes 32 gallons) . ...... 6.00 
^). Estate Kit (makes 128 gallons).20.00 

753- Bari-Cide- 2 1-2 lb. pkg. 22c 
5 lb. pkg. 35c, 10 lb. pkg. 67c 

Greever’s Rotodust 
Contains no Arsenic Lead or Flourine, may be 

used with safety, there is no danger m eatmg veg¬ 
etables that has been dusted with Greevr’s Roto¬ 
dust. Greever’s Rotodust has given excellent re¬ 
sults in the control of Cabbage worms, MEXICAN 
BEETLE, Potato Beetle, and Potato Bug Cucum¬ 
ber bug, leaf hoppers and practical all other leaf 
eating insects. 

Dust your glad bulbs in storage and the young- 
glads for thrips. When used in the house it kills 
Roaches, Bed Bugs, Water Bugs, and Ants. Keep 
a package handy it has so many uses. 

751—1 lb. 19c, 5 lbs. 75c. 

Other Insecticides 
755— Nicotine Sulphate 40 per cent 

2 oz. 25c, 6 oz. 65c, 1 lb. $1.19 

756— Powdered Bluestone—Not mailable. 
10c lb., 3 lbs. for 25c. 

757— Para-Dichloro-Benzene—For peach tree bor¬ 
ers, moth in clothing, furs, carpets and all woolen 
materials. /i lb. 20c 1 lb. 35c. 

KILSEM Kills Flies 
760—In the summer months folks consider flies 
the most worrisome pests. It is not necessary to 
have your home filled with pesky flies nor is it 
necessary for your home to be willed with danger¬ 
ous poison fly bates or have sticky paper hanging 
around. Just spray with Kilsem—This is a plea¬ 
sant fly spray made doubly effective by the addi¬ 
tion of Rotenone, deadly to flies and mosquitoes. 
Harmless to man or animal. 

Our price on Greever’s Kilsem is 16 oz. for 25c. 



PAGE 19 

SPRAYERS 
With increasing insect pests, sprayers have become everyday necessities. 

HUDSON Sprayers are durable, efficient and economical 
Every garden should have THREE- A pressure for garden use, a hand sprayer for flies 

etc. and a duster for plants in which a pondered insecticide is more efficient. 
Our prices are low enough that you can afford all three. 

Hudson Thrifty Sprayer 
778—The thrifty is of convenitnet size for work 
around the home, truck garden, and similar places. 
Light enough to he conveniently handled by a wo¬ 
man or child, yet sturdy enough for a man. This 
pattern, in spite of its extremely low price, is now 
furnished with the Nu-ez Funnel Top equipment. 
The tank is galvenized iron. Capacity about 2 gal¬ 
lons. Fitted with 24 inches of discharge hose. 18 
in. curved brass extension rod and brass disc ad¬ 
justable nozzle. Weight about 8 pounds. 

$3.39 

HUDSON CLIMAX SPRAYER 
777—Similar to Thrifty with 3% gallon capacity. 

$3.59 

4 

Greever’s Prepay 
Postage On All Orders 
Amounting To $2.00 Or 
Over. 

Hudson Corifetnuous Sprayer 
755—For use with oils, insecticides, disenfectants 
Pump 114 in. in diameter, 14 in. long. Fitted with 
brass syphon tufjj^and nozzle to prevent corrosion. 
Adjustable fotC^any type of spray from fog to 
solid stream. Absolutely will not split. Tin con¬ 
tainer. 1 quart 69c. 

Hudson Handy sprayer 
776—Another popular pattern for the yard, gar¬ 
den, poultry house, etc. Carefully made of good 
material thoroughly tested. Pump is heavy tin, 
114 in. diameter, 14 in. long. Tank is heavy tin, 
lock seamed and thoroughly leak proof. Weight 13 
pounds. . . 1 qaurt 29c, % pint capacity 23c. 

If you use GREEVER’S Insecticides in your 
HUDSON SPRAYER, You can control all your 
Insect pests. 

Hudson Patrol Duster 
779—An effective pattern for truck gardens, field 
crops, etc. The two 12 in. extensions and reversible 
angel nozzle permit to operator to reach all parts 
of the plant. Positive force feed construction ab¬ 
solutely prevents clogging. Pump 114 x 14 in. 
Fitted with special cupped plunger leather. Pow¬ 
der reservoir glass; especially designed. Contents 
always visible. Wide mouth permits easy filling or 
cleaning. Any standard Mason jar can be sub¬ 
stituted if desired. —1.19 

PROTECT yOUR HANDS 

with these 

Washable, Soft-Leather 

GLOVES 
Give you everything you want in a garden glove. 

All-Leather DIRT PROOF 

SOFT AS KID Easy to Wear 

Durable ECONOMICAL 

Being all-leather, Eezy Wear gloves 
give complete protection against dirt, 
scratches, bruises, stains, infections. Yet 
their amazing softness and pliability, the 
result of a special processing, make them 
extra comfortable. Cling to the hands and , 
practically give you BAREHAND FREEDOM. ,< 

Economical, too—outwear 6 pairs of ordinary fabric gloves, are 
washable and can be used the year round for—GARDENING, 
HOUSEWORK, PAINTING, FURNACE, GARAGE, ETC. 

r~ Ts/ational 4 A / 

Eezy near 
Qarden Qloves 

Sizes for WOMEN (small, 

medium, large) and MEN 

(small, medium, large). 

Price, 75 cents a pair, 

postpaid. (2 pr. £1.40.) 





PAGE 20 

PAGE 21 

Men’s Quality 
Work Clothing- 

Treat ’Em Rough- 
They Can Take It- 

Work Shirts 
Tough Enough To Stand The Hardest Wear 

Economy Work Shirt 
39c, 3 for $1.15 

C Medium weight blue Chambray 
Full cut to allow for shrinkage. All 
main seams are triple stitched dou¬ 
ble shoulder yokes, two large pock¬ 
ets with buttons. We believe you 
will say this is the most remarkab¬ 
le shirt you ever bought for our Low 
price of 

Sizes: 14 to 17 

1802- 3 for $1.15 
1803- 17 & 18 49c 

Tough Cotton Covert 
Work Shirt 

B- New patented Elbow Action 
sleeves* patented sweat proof-pocket 
for watch or cigarettes. Rivets of 
thread at strain points- Patented 
strain-proof yoke- Non breakable 
buttons. Tripple seams- 

Colors: Blue or Grey Covert. 

Sizes: 14 1-2 to 17 

6201- Price: 67c 

Sanforized-Shrunk 
Work Shirt 89c 

BIG YANK-- Medium WEight 
Strong and Durable- 

Sanforized- so they can't shrink. 
Full cut for comfort. Elbow action 
sleeves. Two pockets in shirt. 

Color: Olive Drab- Sizes: 14 1-2 to 17 

1800- Price: 89c 

O ur Canvas and Jersey Gloves 
Are Economical and Servicable 

BROWN JERSEY GLOVES 
2002- Full 9 1.2 oz. flexible fine gauge Brown Cotton Jersey 
( heavy ) with knit wrist to match. Carried in four sizes: Mens, 
ladies , boys and childrens. State size. 

Greevcr-s Every day low price I Oc a pair 

CANVAS GLOVES 

200 1- Full 8 oz. heavy weight rugged twisted canvas thickly 
napped insids. You will say it is the best canvas glove you have 
worn Carried in mens, and ladies or boys size. 

Only 9c per pair 

CHECKED JERSEY GLOVES 

2005- Extremely heavy black checked jersey, heavy knap 
lining. Good knit wrist. 

19c per pair Mena size only 

Remember — GREEVER’S Pay Postage on all Orders of $2.00 or Over. 

These Hard Twill Work Pants Defy Rough Wear 
They are built for tough service 

Strongtex Twill Covert 
Sanforized Shrunk 

A- Strong wearing cotton covert, does’nt show 
dirt, oil or grease readily- Sanforized shrunk always 
keeps the same roomy size. Order your exact size. 
Strongly made, reinforced at all strain points. 

1821- Waist size 30 to 42 Price: 89c 
1822- Waist size 45 to 50 Price: 99c 

Uniform Pants 
■ 

A- Sanforized Heavy weight, Oliv^ DraB, Umfio 
pants, a non tare, rip proof pocket. 

WaistSIZES: 34 to 44 

1820- i * •• '-fsdasss 

$1.49 • -H-r- 

• 4.4s'fib *@'(0*1 

Junior Size for Bovs 

Like Economy Shirt obove. Size: 24 to 34 

3003- Prke: I Oc, 2 for 37r 

Our Economy Under Shirt* 

Rib knit, fine quality cotton. Hemmed bottom, 
roomy armholes. 

Mens Size: 34 to 47 

3002- Price I Hr, 2 for 37c 

Sanforized Broadcloth Shorts 

East colors. Assorted fancy patterns' 
Full cut, calvary seat, elastic insert 

Mens Sizes: 32 to 42 

3004- Price: 23e, 2 for 45e 

Junior Sizes for Bovs 

Same us above 

3005-Price: 22c 2 for 41e 

Coder Shirt* 

Combed long staple cotton- Wear 
longer and looks batter, tailored made 
deep cut arm holes. Rib knit. 

SIZES: 34 to 46 

Price: 29c each 

Athletic In ion Suits 

Sanforized shrunk' 
Made of checked Nainsook. 

SIZES: 38 to 46 

3000- Price: «7c pair, 
3 pair for #1,32 



PAGfc 22 

Wash Frocks For The Girls 

You will love these little dresses of solid colors and prints. 

l>emniiy retlons 2 fiirooe 

You will not believe that you can secure such lovely dresses at 
this extremely low piice. Your choice of solid colors or prints. Col¬ 
lars and cuffs of contrasting color with small amount of hand emb¬ 
roidery. Sizes: 1, 2, 3. 
<•700- Pink. Illne. Ited. Prints 29c. 2 for S.re 
0701- pink. Ohio. Solid color 2 0r. 2 tor 'lie 

Favorite for every little girl and mother too! Better quality prin¬ 
ted Percale in the newest swing skirt. Extremely well made. Button 
from neck to waist lin-, giving opering for easy elip-on. S-ash belt 
may be tied in front or back- Colors: Yellow and brown, Navy blue 
and red, light blue and maroon. Sizes: 2, 1, 4, 3 arid 6. 
0702- Price: 45© earli 

Swing Skirl Dress 

with panties 

She’ll love this pretty clear print 
of better quality Percale. It’s as 
pretty as a picture and just packed 
with values. Full sash! Full swing 
skirt. Assorted prints, dainty hand 
•mbroidared on collor of contrast¬ 
ing color. Panty, made t» fit- banded 
front, elastic back, cannot show be¬ 
low dress. Predominating colors: 

Blue, Red. Yellow, Maroon, Dark 
Blue and Pink. 

Sizes: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 

•703- price 59© 

2 Piece Belt Suit 69c 

You may have your choice of striped blouse or 
solid color blouse. Pants button to blouse. Good qual¬ 
ity washable shantung. You will be delighted at the 
wear you get from these. 
Colors: Rust, Blue, Green. 

•901- Striped blouse solid color p»nt* 

0902- Solid color blouse and pants 
Price: 59c each 

Toddler 2 Piece Suit 
Here’s a real buy for our toddler boy. This 2 piece 

suit is made of good cotton like shantung. Button in 
stride for quick change. Buttoned to blouse at waist 
Trimmed in contrasting colors. 

Sizes: 1, 2,3 age size. 
Colors: Blue, Old rose. Green, Yellow and Rust. 

9900- Price: 59c 

Sacque, Cap and Bootees 

98c Complete 
. Soft all wool Zephyr Rayon, inter -woven. Contrasting 

txirn,, wool tie*. Colors: Pink or Blue. 

6226- Price: 3 piece complete 98c 



PAGE 23 

Bibs 

A- 9x11 Bib. Good grade closely 
woven terry cloth bound in pink or 
blue. Animal figure stamped on the 
front. 
1190 State color Price: 5c 

12 x 14 in. Terry cloth with nurse¬ 
ry figures woven in the cloth. 
1191- Color: pink or blue 10c 

Our Best Terry Cloth 
12 x 15 13c 2 for 25c 

Cloth bib closely woven all over. 
Solid blue and solid pink chece. 
1192. Price: 13c 

KNIT PANTIES for Early Training 

Thrifty Special I Or, 3 for 27c 

MEDIUM WEIGHT 

Flat knit cotton, elastic waist. Cream oolor 
Age size: 1- 2- 3- 4 State age size. 

0225- Prices lOc, Ilfor 27c 

HFAVY WEIGHT- 1 7c, 3 for 49c 

More durable, more absorbent combed 
cotton, double fold. White only. 

6226- 17c, 3 for 49c 

Better Quality Plain Knit Panties 

A- 23c. 2 for 41c 

Better quality rayon, plain knit, flat Beamed, double crotch. Elastic in waist 
and leg bands. Sizes: 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14 and 16 State age size. 

6104- Price: 23c 

Satin Striped Bayou 

B- 25c 

They look like silk and they wash beautifully. No ironing needed. Hidden 
seam crotch construction in panties. Run resistant, satin striped rayon. Knit 
cuff, bond on leg, elastic in top. Oolor: cTea rose- Size: Same as eboqe. 

6105- Price: 25c 

RIB KNIT WHITE COTTON VESTS 
Each Heavy Weight 

Rayon trimmed, long sleeves, heavy weight, softly fleeced. 
Your choice of three length- 10, 12’ 14, 16 and 17 in. 
6222- Button front style 
6223- Double breasted pin in back 
6224- Double breasted tie side 

Be sure to state length 

Price each 25c 



PAGE 2 4_____ 

You’ll Save Money On These Ready Packed Layettes. 
Each Comes in A Pretty Gift Box. 

35 PIECES 

$4.69 
GREEVER’S COMPLETE LAYETTE 

Every single item has been selected from our Baby Department with the 
greatest care. Compartive test prove that Greever’s complete Layette is the 
best quality obtainable for our low price of $4.69 

No. 1150 Quantity Article Cost 

A- 12 Diapers ( 27 x 27 ) 82c 

B- 3 Cotton bands lOc 

C- I Can baby powder 25c 

D- I Baby pad 15c 

E I Rubber sheet I8x 24 lOc 

F I Card Safety pins 5c 

G I Receiving blanket 19c 

H 1 Card baby dress pins 10c 
I 1 Bib ( Terry ) 10c 
J 2 Outing flannel Gertrude 

25c each- 50c 

K 1 Outing flannel wrapper 25c 
L 2 Outing flannel gowns 

25c each 50c 

M 1 Phillipine hand Emb. dress 50c 
N 1 Phillipine hand Emb. slip 35c 

O 2 Cakes baby soap 10c each 20c 
P 2 Cotton ribbed vests, 25c each. 5Cc 
Q 2 Cotton dresses 25c each, 50c 

Our Price Postpaid 

Your Savings 

$5.16 

$4.69 

.47 

Baby Bath Needs 

1210 
1211 
1212 
1213 
1214 
1215 
1216 
1217 
1218 
1219 
1220 
I 221 

Z.B.T. Baby powder 
Johnson’s baby powder 
Johnson's baby cream 
Johnsons baby oil 
Mennens antiseptic oil 
Pure Olive oil 1-2 
Pure Castile soap, 
Fletchers Castoria 
De Wee's Carmantive 
Milk of Magnesia 
Farlney,s Teething syrup 

Glyoerine Suppositories 

25c 
10, 25 and 43c 

25 and 50c 
50c 
50C 

pint 54c 
cake lOc each 

35c per bottle 
2 ounce bottle 25c 

1 pint 39c 
30c 
25c 

Pure Norwegian Cod Liver Oil, above the 
standard in Vitamin contents. 

1222 1-2 pt. 29c, pint 49c 

Halibut liver oil fortified with Vitamin D. 

1223 6cc 49c 

CASTOR OIL 

1224 1-2 pint 25c 

Faultless nippies, carried in clear, red 

and black. 

1225 For wide mouth bottle 

three for 25c 

1226 For narrow mouth bottle 6, 25c 

NURSERY BOTTLES 

1227 Wide mouth Two for l5c 

1228 Small mouth Two for l5c 



PAGE 25 

Thrifty Mothers, Buy Quality at These Extra Savings. 

Panties Diaper 
Cover. Finest 

Quality Rubber 
A - Opens out flat, triangular sh¬ 

ape, tape bound, with muslin pin¬ 
ning corners. Colors: pink and white 
reversible or solid white. State color 
1170 Price 2 for 18c 

Plenty of Stretch 
Plenty of Wear 
Economy Panty 

B - Made of fresh strong rubber. 
Reinforoed with non binding bands 
at waist and legs. Sizes small, med., 
large. Colors: white and pink. 
1171 Price 3 for 22c 

Rayon Covered 
14c Pair 

C - Run resistant rayon covered, 
heavy rubber lined. Very servicable. 
Colors: white and pink. 
Sizes: small, med., large. 
1172 Price 2 for 27c 

Snap on Pants 
23c 

D - Fine run resistant rayon cov¬ 

ered, heavy rubber lined, 6 snaps 

with elongated cotton tabs at top for 

easy opening. 
Sizes: small, med., large. 

Colors: white or flesh, 

1173 Price 23c 

Greever’s Fine 
Gauge Diapers 

6 For 87c 
SIZE 20 x 40 in. 

E - Soft finish, scientificall made 

from the fineet cotton' non irritating 

quick drying. Launders beautifully 

and is 30 per cent more absorbant* 

Patented edge, guaranteed not to 

ravel. No hems to chafe tender skin 

1174 6 FOR 87c 

Greever’s Finest 
Birdseye Diapers 

12 For 99c 
Size 27 x 27 

Finer, heavier and stronger. 
Soft and wonderfully smooth 
for baby’s tender skin. A bet¬ 
ter quality for your money. 
1175 Price 12 For 99c 

Greever’s Economy 
Bird eye Diaper 

12 For 82c 
Size 27 x 27 in. 

G - Another of Greever’s eco¬ 
nomy values. A wonderfully 
good diaper for such a low 
price. Highly absorbant, sani¬ 
tary packed. 

H76 |2 For 82c 

Bundle up Baby 

In A Famous 

Esmond Blanket. 

A - Our Lowest 
Priced Blanket 

26 x 34 in. 

Gay tub fast plaids. Nicely finished 

edges. Soft cotton. 

Color: pink or blue. State color. 

1200 Price 2 For 29c 

B- Gay Juvenile Design 
Esmond Light Weight. 
Reversible, double woven! Lovely 

border design. Soft deep nap, nicely 

finished edges. Size 30 x 40 

Color: blue or pink, both with white 

1201 Price 49c 2 For 95c 

Baby Bear Blanket 
C- ESMOND MEDIUM WEIGHT 

Downy soft, warm crib blanket. Fine 
china cotton. All over Jacquard toy 
animal design. Neatly stitched all 
around. Color: pink and blue. 

1202 Price 65c State color 

Our Largest 
Crib Blanket 
D - Genuine heavy wt. Esmond warm 

spun with close under nap. Beautif¬ 
ully woven in nursery design. Lovely 

Rayon taffeta binding. Size: 36 x 50 



PAGE 26 

Fashion Says- 

Gay Colors for Spring Dresses 

— Sheerness for Mose ” 

TV 

O 
C 

2^ 
c 
O 

O 

o o 
* o 

ui 

_Q> 
a 
E 

CO 

€*OLI»E\ »AW\ 
AN ANIMATED SUNTAN Widely stressed for cruise and summer 

wear with pastels, vibrant hues and white. Keys with lovely blues 

coppery hues, light golden browns and tans, greens and black. 

TITAN 4*LOW 
A RADIANT SUNBURNT SHADE- For wearing with blues, brow- i 
ns and tans, greens, rust or coppery hues and black. Flattering 

with pastels, brilliant hues and white for sports or evening wear. 1 

1IKISK 
A LIVELY NEUTRAL BEIGE- Stressed for town or travel wear 

with navy and medium blues, neutral beiges and browns, greens, j 

spring reds, greys, swagger tweed mixtures and black. 

Rogeirsiv 

A SUBTILE BLUSH TONE- For wear vsith violine cemme, 

mauvish pink and rose shades, purp ish reds, \iolet blues, beige 

and browns of rosy cast and black. 

IF YOU WANT- 

Glamour 

Dress up 

All day wear 

Enduranoe 

Hard wear 

BUY THREAD COUNT 

3 tLread crepe chiffons when ^ou 

dress up 

4 thread day time cHiiffon for all 

day wear 

7 thread service weight or long 

wear. 

i 

■ 

Gold Stripe 
offers 

More Miles of Wear 
for your Hosiery 

Dollar 

Ry actual test Gold Stripe hose 

have lasted more miles of u’alk- 
ing wear- from 150 to 215 miles 

with out a break- 

3- Thread 4- Thread 

A real value for $1.00 
Pure silk from top to toe. Reinforced heels and toes 

full fashioned and ringless. These beautiful silk stock¬ 
ing* vill enhance shapely ankle* yet- despite their 
exquisite sheerness they givs good wear 

SIZES: 8 1-2, 9, 9 1-2, 10, 10 1-2 

COLORS: 

Golden daun, Titan glow, Rrisk 
and Rosehaze, 

THE ALL GIRDLE STOCKING 

Beautiful silk stockings and the only silk stocking 
that fits every leg and foot perfectly. Always the right 
ieng. h far you- with any girdle or garter, plus the prop¬ 
er foot size. They are more comfo*table and give long¬ 
er wear- 4 thread for general all day wear. 

COLORS: 

Golden daun, 1 itan glow, Rrisk 
and Roselurze. 

4004- Price: $1.00 4005 Price: 79c 



PAGt 27 

4 Thread Daytime Chiffons 

Look So Good- 

Cost So Little. 

Ringless- all silk- silk heel- plated sole. 

Color: Golden dawn, Titan glow, Brisk, Rose 

haze. 

Sizes: 8 1-2, 9, 9 1-2, IO, IO 1-2 

4000- State size and color 

Price- 69c pair, 2 pair $1.35 

7 Thread, Service wt. 43 gauge 

More of the fresh, brightly twisted silk is 
knit into these than in the chiffon to give 
you a heavier texture ( 7 thread ) for longer 
wear. Ringless too- Mercerized Lisle tops & 
feet. 
COLOR: Brisk, Rose haze 
SIZE 8 1-2, 9: 9 1-2, 10, 10 1-2 
4008- State size and color. 

Price: 59c pair 

4 Thread Silk Chiffon 

Fine gauge at this extremely low price. 
Silk picot tops, sturdy feet that will give 
lots of wear. 

COLORS: Golden dawn, Titan glow, Brisk, 
and Rose haze, 
SIZES: 8, 8 1-2, 9,9 1-2, 10, 10 1-2 

4001- State size and color. 

price: 50c pair 

Greever’s Mercerized Hose 

25c pr., 3 pr. 69c 
Flattering looks- Marvelous wear 

Fine cotton with wear knit in with 
every thread! They deserve their super¬ 
quality seal! Fine gauge, lovely texture. 
Styled to fit ankles, double soles in feet 
and reinforced heels and toes- where the 
wear is heaviest. 
3 pair of these stockings will last 3 month- 

COLOR: Golden dawn, Brisk, gunmetal 
SIZES- 8 1-2,9, 9 1-2, 10, 10 1-2 
4009- State size and color. 

Price- 25c each, 3 pair 69c 

Fine gauge Silk-like 
Texture Rayon 

19c pr., 3 pr. 55c 
Unusually fine gauge gives these the 

appearance of expensive silk stockings. 
Knit in a new way for a slimmer and 
smoother fit. Strethy Rayon picot top. 

COLORS- Golden dawn, Titan glow, 
Gunmetal 

SIZES- 9, 9 1-2, 10, 10 1-2 

4002- State size and color 

Price- 19c each, 3 pair 55c 



PAGE ?8 

Anklets 

Eor Boys 

and Girls- 

All popular styles 

& colors for Spring 

and Summer. 

A- Good Lookers !! 
At this low price 

lOf e«(«h, 3 pair 28c 

Solid color foot with attractive colorful 

sunburst cuffs. One of the smartest of t«he 

season. Lasfcex in top keeps them up neatly. 

4100- Sol id colors: Pink, green, blue, 

yellow, white. 

4101- Striped from top to toe. Green 

and white, yellow and white, blue and 

white, pink and blue. SIZE: 8 to IO 

lOeafh, 3 pair 28c 

Be sure to state size and color 

C- Best Looking Cuff 
Ever 

17c each, 3 pair 49c 

Highly mercerized with double turn back 

colorful cuff. Lastex woven in cuff to hold 

neatly in place. COLORS: White, rose 

yellow, pink, blue end tan. SIZE: 5 to IO 

4102- 17c pr., 3 pr. for 49c 

D- Miles of Wear 
in every Pair! 

23c* pair 

This fi ne mercerized anklet will add the 

finishing touch to the smart spring outfit. 

Lastex woven in top. Your choice of lastex 

krinkle top or cuff top. COLORS: Brown, 

medium blue, wine, aqua. SIZES: 6 to 10-2 

4 I 03- Lastex krinkle top 23c 
4104- Lastex cuff top 23c 

State size and color. 

E- Lastex Crinkle 
Top 

12c pair 

This sporty sock has a rayon body, like 

silk to touch and wear. Double sole and 

heel. COLORS: Green & white, blue & 
white, pink & white, yellow & white, 

brown & tan striped. SIZES: 7 |-2 to IO 

4105- price 12c*, 3 pr. 35c 

Be sure to state size and color. 

F- Durene- Long 
Wearing 

13c pair, 2 pair for 25c 

Durene is the finest quality mercerized 

lisle. This means longer wearing Lastex in 

krinkle top, solid color foot, beautiful col¬ 

ored striped top. 

COLORS: Dark and medium blue, bark de¬ 

light brown and green. 

SIZES: 7 1-2 to IO 1-2 

4100- 13c pair, 2 pair 25c 

Men s Socks 

GREEVER’S WHITE-SOLE SOCK 
For tender feet that cannot wear colored socks. 

Gives greater comfort to tender prespiring feet, made of fine 
closely knit cotton thread. Reinforced for extra wear. Soles white 
rest of sock black, white does not show even with low shoes. 

Where else can you buy Guaranteed White Sole Socks for our 
low price. 

23c pair, —3 Pair Guaranteed for 3 Months.— 3 pair 65c 

4»reevcr*s Mottled Work Sock 

Medium weight. 200 needle construction. A real work 
eock with white top, heels and toe. A raal bergian at 
our ©very day low price. SIZES: 9 1-2 to 12 

•402- 8c pair, 2 for 15c 

€Jrcever*s Plain Colton Socks 

Fine guage 200 needle construction with reinforoed 
heel and toe of double corded long staple cotton. The 
most wear for your money. COLORS: White, black, 
brown, navy and blue. SIZES: 9 1-2 to 12 

8403- 9c pair, 12 pair 81.05 



PAGE: 29 

BRASSIERS 

New Styles Demand A Perfect 

Fitted Brassier For Your Figure. 

RAYON SATIN BRASSIER 

25c 
Dressy bandeau in good quality, -- low 

priced fshionable stitched uplift, like more 

expensive brassiers. Net lined and single 

hook, elastic back closing. 

Even Sizes: 32 to 38 inch Bust State Size 

4101 Tearose 25c 

C - Best Form 19c Each 

The brassier of lovely lines - the high rounded bust 

of youth! Fashioned of lace and lustrous pure dye silk 

satin. Multi-stitched under bust inserts and elastic in¬ 

serts between bust sections gives snug gentle uplift. 
Adjustable straps, closes at center back. 

Sizes: 32 34 36 38 40 

4102 Price 49c 

i 

Comfortable firm support to sagging busts. Good 

quality cotton faille. U shaped back, two hooks, elastic 

closing. Elastic on cotton shoulder straps. 

Sizes: 34 36 38 40 42 44 
4102- Price 49c 

F 
E 
M 
I 
N 
I 
N 
E 

FOR MARRIAGE HYGIENE 

NEW LOW PRICES 

Lanteen Brown (Cap diaphragm 
and jelly set complete) . . . $2.79 

Lanteen Blue Refill (Antiseptic 
jelly, double-size tube) . . . $1.39 

Lanteen Yellow (Douche Solu¬ 
tion, 40 Applications).... $0. 79 

H 
Y 
0 
I 
E 
N 
E 

Molded rubber bulb with improved closure mem¬ 
ber securely seating in curved spray pipe which 
cleanses thoroughly. Economically priced. 
No. 1480 $1.19 

1484 Ortho Gynol Large tube with applicator 
$1.39 

1485 Ortho Gynol Large refill tube $1.09 
1466 Norforms Box of twelve 89c 
1489 Bocaral Douche powder 50c 
1490 Pyrado capsules The improved formula 

for perodic pains. Effective, non-narcotic not habit 
forming. 5 Capsules 10c 

HANDKERCHIEFS 

Our Economy Handkerchief 
6 for 11c 

A - These are grand for the echool children. All pure 
white. About 11 in. square. Good quality at this low 
price. 5064 Price 6 for llo 

Gay Colors 
B & C - Such a bright, gay lot of handkerchiefs, Dif¬ 
ferent assorted floral designs on fine sheer cottons; 
narrow hemmed edges, wash fast colors. 13 3-4 in. sq. 
5060 Price 6 for 28c 

Plain White Handkerchiefs 
D - This plain white handkerchief with a lovely design 
drawn in comeo and border. Narrow hem. 
5062 Price 6 for 28c 

White Embroidered Initial 
F - Personalize your gift by using using initialed hand¬ 
kerchiefs, lovely corded border, hand rolled hem, size 
about 11 1-2 x 11 1-2 Any initial except I, O, Q, U, V, X, 
Y, Z. 5066 Price 10c each. 



PAGE 30 
**5- 

GREEVER’S QUALITY SLIPS 

They’ll Wear, Wear and Wear 
PRINCESS STRIDE SLIPS 

Look! 33c Each 

Puerto IIlean Gown 

Finer Handwork- Wonderful Values 
This ie the gown we sell in large quantities- for it gives 

so much charm and daintiness at an amazingly low price! 
What an amazing amount of embroidery and applique of dif¬ 
ferent designs. Pipping to match. Standard quality naineook 
Nioely tuoked at waist. 

Sites: 15, 16, 17, Colors- White and Peach 

•5011: Price: 38c 

The slip that fits like a " dream ” - - and is so comfortable. Fine 100 
denier Rayon Taffeba-smooth, rich-sheened with lovely silk-like luster. This 
is an unusual low price for such quality and styling. 

1- Form fashioned darts- 2- Rip proof seams. 3- Swinging panel for 
free stride. 4- Shadow proof. 5- Snag proof. 

4175- SIZES: 34 to 44, COLOR: Tea rose. 

PRICE: 98c, 2 for $1.95 

LACE TRIMMED 
SIZES. 34 to 44 

PRICE: 98, 2 for $1.95 

STOUT SIZES 
Built up shoulder strap, hemstiching around neck line and shoulder 

strap. Tea rose only. 

4177- SIZES: 46, 48, 50, 52. 

COTTON PEPPER ELL 
STOUT SIZES TOO! 

PRINCESS STRIDE 

4178- SIZES: 34 to 44 Price: 50c 

4179- SIZES: 46,48,50,52. price: 69c 

Are made in fine cotton Pepperell fabrics- these are such excellent 
buys thrifty women will want several for every day use. These have built 
up shoulder straps, hemstitched trim and all the above Princess stride 
features. 

C Rayon Satin Slip 
You may have your choice of styles in this beautiful 

rayon satin slip. All have the triple stitch seams across bod¬ 
ice. Rayon taped side 6eams keep them from pulling out. 
We carry this in the plain tailored bias ( as pictured) 4 gore 
bias cut, laoe trimmed and jacquard design. 

4185- Plain Tailored Bias 
4186 Plain Tailored 4 gore 

4187 Laoe Trimmed 
4188 Jacquard Design 

Price each 98c, 2 for $ 1.95 



PAGE 3i 

Rayon UNDIES 

So Good Looking - Yet Costs So Little At GREEVER’S 
Every Body take? to these 

smart Panty Briefs. 
C— These smart expensive look¬ 
ing briefs have made a great ’’hit 
They are good quality, run resis¬ 
tant, lustrous knit rayon witq •sat¬ 
in like stripes, flat fit elastic top. 

SIZES: Small, Medium, Large 
dcuble crotch. 

4181- each. 8 for 70c 

PANTIES 
D— Knit with a narrow stripe. 
Expartly tailored. Flat-knit elastic 
top. SIZES: Small, Med. Large 

COLOR: Tea rose. 

4182- Price: 80c 

BRIEFS 

Similar to above 
Lastex in cut away leg. 
SIZE: Small, Medium, Large 

4188- Priee: 49e 

*1- Bloomers made to stand 
hard wear- Full cut, made with 
special constructed, reinforced saddle 
crotch. Heavy run- resistant rayon, alw¬ 
ays comfortable. SIZE: 36, 36, 40 

COLOR: Tea rose 
4184- Plain knit 85c 
4185- Tricot satin stripe 4 We 

Extra Sizes Too! 

4130- Plain knit bloomers size x-xx 
Price: 15c 

4137- Triopt satin stripe bloomers 
Size: x-xx Price: 59c 

I Novelty Knit Panlies 

Dainty lace trimmed applique. Built 
roomy and comfortable. The double 
crotch assures longer wear. 

Color: Tea rose, Size: x-x x 

41311- Price: 35c 

Beautiful Cotton Printed Pajama 

A- Fast color two piece fine quality printed pajama. 
Man tailored coat style with deep colored double lapel 
and pocket trimmed. Band front, elastic back, wide leg 
trousers. Lovely silk fringe on edge of self material belt. 
You will really look dressed up in these. 

SIZE: 15 - 16 - 17 COLOR: Red, Blue 

PRICE: $1.00 

State size and color 



PAi^E 32 

Color for the Bedroom 
Here are attractive spreads to fit into every color scheme 

Fast color ( guaranteed tub fast ) 
Heavy cotton 

Reversible design 

Jacquard weave 

Sanforised shrunk ( will not shrink ) 
Size 86 x 1C<5 inches 

You get more for your money when all 
of these qualities are woven into one lovely 
spread end at such a moderate price. 

COLORS: Green, gold, Hue ar.d red. 

1 1 Oil— One size 

Rayons & Cotton Cost Less 
at Greever’s 

Lovely de ign 
8u x io'5 
It s hard to be ieve that so good looking 

a rayon and cot'.on b^dm>'ead can be pur¬ 
chased far so lo v a price. 

COLORS: Blue, gold, green* and rose 
A 

11 o i each 98c 

I I 02 All cotton Bedspreads similar to 
Rayon spreads as pictured on right* Size 
80 x 105 inches. COLO {: Rose, blue, green 
and yellow 

Price: $1.09 each 

Greever’s Service quality 
Sheets 

63 x 99 in. 79c each 
Look so coed - Wear so well - Cost so litt e' 
Woven from best quality long staple cotton- 
This means longer wear. Tested for 4 years of 
satisfactory home service. Hemmed ready for 
immediate use. 

Size abt. No. 
63 x 99 1120 
81 x 99 1121 
81 x 108 1122 
90 x 103 1123 

Pillow cases to match 

Price 
$ .79 each, $1.59 pr 

.98 each, 1.87 pr 
1.12 each, 2.18 pr 
1.23 each, 2.42 yr 

above 23c each, pr. 45c 



PAGE 33 

A Lovely Table Cloth That Will Add Cheer to Your Dining Room 

Greever,s i nported all pure linen c ash with gay tub fast 

color borders. Extra heavy pure linen that auII w'ear and wear— 

and w"ear A 20 percent closer weave. Woven wide colored bor¬ 

ders. Carried in the following co'ors: green, red, blue 

This lustrous extra hr avy quality rayon and cotton table clotTi 

with a wide striped b rder and a n rrow plaid sirip center on a cream 

back-ground will dress up your dining room talle. Tub fast colors- 

green, v\ine an d bl ue. 

Size abt. Article No. Price each 

32 x 52 1070 $ -98 
52 x 68 1072 1.29 

58 x 58 1073 1.59 
58 x 78 1074 1.98 

1075 Napkins to match 12 x 12- set of 6, • 49 

1076 Napkins to match 16 x 16 set of 6 • 79 

Size abt. A,tide No. Price each 

42 x 42 1060 35c 
52 x 52 1061 49c 
52 x 08 1062 60c 
58 x 78 1063 89c 

1064 Napkins to match Size 12 x 12 6 for 2<~c 
1066 Napkins to match Size l6 x l6 Dinner size 6 for 39c 

25c 
24 x 24 

LUXOR COTTON CLOTH 

A real Colonial design to go with maple furniture, early 

American setting for country homes. This novelty plaid is long 

wearing, fine quality. 

TUB FAST COLORS: Green, gold, red and blue. 

Size abt. Article No. Price each 

42 x 42 1030 25c 
52 x 42 1031 39c 
52 x 68 (032 49c 

6 for 22c 

AMSTERDAM 
This exquisite <• every day <• cloth with its gay colors will 

add cheer to every meal. Extra heavy quality cotton, jacquard 

figured - that is - the design is woqen in like your fine linen 

damask. The ali over check design adds a touch of coloniol dig¬ 

nity. Tub fast colors Black, red, green and blue. 

Size abt. Article No. Price each 

50 x 50 1040 59c 

52 x 68 1041 79c 

58 x 58 1042 66c 

Napkins to match 1044 12 x 12 set of 6 33c 

Napkins to match 1043 16 x 16 set of 6 59c 
NAPKINS TO MATCH 1033 12 x 12 



PAGE 34 

SAVE on THREAD and YARN 
Wa have the two famous brands, J. P. Coat’s and Clark’s O. N. T. Recognized as the worlds finest threads ard 

yarns. 
t»ri»ever*s Everv l&s»v Low Prifo Savings. 

J & P Coats and Claries O N.T. 
6 cord sewing cotton carried in 

white and black in the following 

numbers: 8, 10, 12, 20, 24, •' 0, 40, 50, 

60, 70, 80, 100. All the above: 

6000 - 4 Cents a spool. 

BRILLIANT BOILFAST 
Crochet, Embroidery & 
Knitting Cotton. 

Carried in rose, pink, ecru, -- 

blue, white, lavender, green & 

yellow. 75 yard balls 

6001 5c each 

CROCHET COTTON 
Highly mercerized, lustrous and boiifast. Women tha 

world over proclaim Clark’s Chrochet Cc-ttcn the Lest 

they have ever used. Fine in quality, low in price. 
Colors: White and ecru 

1003 No. 5 has 75 yards to ball. 9c 
6002 No. 10 has 100 yards to ball. 9c 
6003 No. 20 has 125 yards to ball. 9c 
6004 No. 3o has 15o yards to ball. 9c 

EXTRA STRONG QUILTING 
200 yards to the spool carried in white, green, yellow, pink, light 

and dark blue, lavender and orange. 

6005 8 cents a spool 

Mending 

Cotton 

BUTTON & 

CARPET 

THREAD 

Extra strong, carried in the following colors: Black, White, light 

and dark Brown and Grey. 

6006 4 cents a spool 

CLARK’S 

MERCERIZED 

THREAD 

Fine quality, boiifast, mercerized, smooth finish, clear ard br f k- t 

colors, carried in ti e following col rs: Peach, dark and light Gie< n, 

dark and light Red. Pink, Old Rose, Pongee, dark ard lici t 1 u wn, 

tans, dark and light Blues, Lavenders, Yellows, and Granges. Size 

50 only, 100 yards to spool. 6007 4c each, 6 tor 22c 

SILK 

THREAD 

Clark s O. N. 1. boilta3t colored, for hand or machine sew ng, 

Carried in Black, White, Browns, Blues. Reds and Greens 

6008 4 c each 

Because of the large variety of shades in <he various *'o ors we 

cannot adequately deacribe each shade. If you will send us a sam¬ 

ple of the goods you desire to be matched we can more nearly nu*ch 

it for you, in silk or mercerized thread. 

Long evenings are ideal times for knitting. 
Knit yourself a beautiful dress, sweater, 
coat or Afghan economically with - 

Red Heart Germantown 
Zephyr Yarn 

Fine 4 ply virgin woo1, thanks to its soft fluff¬ 

iness, Germantown knits into twin sweaters, 

lovely sports suits, childrens wear and afghans. 

It is long fibered so whatever you make holds 

its shape and wears well, Medium weight, carr¬ 

ied in the following FAST colors: light and drrk 

Green, Lavender, Yellow, Orange, Browm Pink. 

Old Rose, Red, Black, White, light & dark Blue. 

60’.7 1 oz, Balls 18c 

J & P Coat’s Mending Cotton 
Mei cmized cotton for mending silk or lisle hose, 10 balls 25 yards 

each, 1 enl two ply, excellent assortment of wanted hose shades. 

Note our large quantity for such a small price. 6009 9c a package 

Small package entains 8 balls of 10 yards ea^h of all popular colors 

6010 5c per package 



PAGE 34- A 

BIAS TRIM ELASTICS 

A- Adlustable shoulder strap- Color: 

Pink only, 1-4 in. wide. 

1320- A 1 Oc eat*!i 

B- Detachable shoulder strap 

White only. 3-4 in. wide. 

1321- It 1 Oi* eafli 

C- Lingerie Ribbon. For shoulder straps. 

Color: Tea Rose and Peach. Size: No l 

narrow, No 2 medium, No.3 wide. 

1322- t Hrife 5r 

D. Rayon Elastic- Strong boil proof elastic 

i-4 In. wide. 3 yards to bunch. Color: 

White or Pink. 

1323- U 3 yi»rds it* 

E- Cotton Elastic- Good and strong. 

May be had in the following colors: Pink, 

or white. Sizes- 1-2 in. 2 1-2 yd to bun¬ 

ch, 3-4 in. I 1-2 yd. no bundle. 

132 1- E P« r bunt*li O© 

G- Wide Rick Rack-Mercerized- guarant¬ 

eed colorfast. Light blue, Copenhagen, 

Navy, Nile, Dark green, Dark brown, Gold 

Canary, Rose pink Red, Lavender, Black 

end White. 

I 320- 1* 1-2 in. wide 4 yards fit* 

1327-H 18 in. wide, 4 yards 5© 

BIAS TRIM- 1-4 inch double fold, two 

spools of matching thread- Same color as 

Rick Rack braid. 

1328- I 8 vartls fit* 

F- Blanket Binding: 5 yards to bunch. I 1-2 

In. wide. Colors: Black, Rose, Green, white 

Brown, blue. 

1325- E 25c per bunch 

DIAMOND 
•.•TV.-.w. v .' ' ■ i1■■■«*■ 

: ■ ■■■v.v."::.:' ^ 

SyWK^wS::-::::: 
••v.;.v.*.\v . 

1 

TINTS 
& 

DYE 

Easy to use 

No boiling 

America's Oldest • America's Fines' 

FADELESS DYES-TINTS 
THE SAME PACKAGE FOR ALL 
MATERIALS AND PURPOSES. 

Dye Faded Garments, Draperies, etc., new, fashionable 
colors. No Mess—No Trouble—Sure Results. Boil to 
dye. Dip to tint. 15c at your druggist’s. Ask to see 
color chart. IMPROVED Putnam No-Kolor Bleach 
safely removes color from fabrics without boiling. 

Embroidery Floss 2c A Skein 
For best results in embroidering use Clark's Embroi 

dery Threads. The colors are clear and beautiful- it’s 
boilfast and will not fade. Our pri©©: 2© a Nk©in 

We have the following colors-- 184 Shaded yellow 
192 Shaded browns, 188 Shaded greens, 181 Shaded 
Roses, 182 Shaded blues. 

62 Russet, 81 Dark brown, 12 Black, 26 Nile 
green, 96 Sea green, 48 Hunters green, 

I White, 61 Ecru, 37 Lavender, 54 violet, 45 
Dk Violet, 32 Purple, 100 Turkey red, 51 A 
Golden brown, 51- B Dk golden brown, 52 dk 
brown, 98 Fern green, 91 Emerald green, 5 
Moss green, 104 Mid apple green, 109 Dk. 
willow green, 119 Lt. Crimson, 120 Crimson, 

24 Lt. Oriental blue, 8 Blue, 69 Lt. steel blue 
108 Steel blue, 76 China blue, 43 Dk. yellow’ 
II Orange, 38 Dk. Orange, 75 Burnt orange’ 
65 Beauty pink, 67 Lt. Rose, 46- B Beauty’ 
rose, 46- A Mild rose, 59 Dk. rose. 



PAGE 34- B 

Save! Money- Time- Embarssment- 
Buy your Sanitary Needs by Mail 

II- Mum 

1348- 
Small size I Oc 
Large size 35c 

I-O«loroiio- White and Red 
1346- Small size 35c 

Large size OOc 

DEODORANT 

F- Aitiolin Powder 

The personal deodorant, powder. 

35 cent size only 29c 
1346- 29c 
6- Amolin Cream 

Prevents body odor. Non-staining. 
Vanishing. 
13 17- 30c size 26c 

A- Pinless Sanitary Belt 

Adjustable, 5-16 in. wide. Celluo- 
id fasteners. Tea Rose only. 
1310- 19c 

B- Kern Adjustable pinl¬ 
ess Belt 

3-8 in. wide. Adjustable, metal 
fasteners. Tea Rose only. 
1341- 9c 

C- Sanitary Pin Belt 

3-4 in. wide. Cotton pin tobs with 
pins. 
1342- 9c 

B-- Grse ver's Dowuettes 
50 for 49c 

??As soft as down” 

Scientificially made to give the 
greatest protection with the sma 
llest amount of bulk. They are so 
absorbent they cannot fail. 
13 13-50 for 49c 

E- Yenida Aap- 24 for 28c 
Fluffy soft and absorbent. 

1344- 24 for 28c 

Kotex- 
1345- 12 for 20c 

Greever’s Softex 
Cleaning Tissue 500 fsr 23c 

NOTIONS 
A- Yarn Darners 

Assortee sizes. No. 14 - 18 nick¬ 
el plated, 10 to pkt. 
1303- (2 papers) 8c 

B- English Steel 
Silver eyed 25 of a size to a 

paper. Solid sizes 1. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 
]0 ; assorted 3 to 7; 4 to 8; 5 - 9 
State size 50 needles 
1304- 8c 

C- Quilling Needles 
English steel needlee, strong 

polished steel. Sharp points 
Gold plated eyes 25 to paper. 
1305. 8c 
II- Embroidery Needle 

Milwards gold eye, sharp 
point. Assorted sizes 3 to 9 
1306- 20 to paper 8c 
E- Sewing Needles 

Milwards grooveless sewisg 
needles. Steel eyes. Assorted 
sizes 3 to 9 and 5 to 10 
1307- 25 needles 8c 

F- IK list Proof Snap 
Fasteners 

Size, 4-0 small 3-0 2-0 Medium 
0 to 1 large Black or white 
1308- *24 for 8c 
G- Run!proof Hook A 

Even 
24 hooks, eyes and loops to 

card, black or white sizes 0 
small, 1 and 2 med., 3 large, 

state size and color 
1309- 2 earih 8c 

II- Paper of Pins 
Nickel finish bras* 160 to paper. Med 
size about 1 in. long. 
1310- 2 papers 8c 

I- Nickle plated steel pins 

Medium size about 1 in. long. 300 to pr. 
1311- 2 for 8c 

•I- llreKKinaker I*ins 
About 1800 to box 1312 1 8c 

K- Safety Pins- Rustproof brass 
safety pins with guarded coil. Gold 
plated. Twelve to card 
131 3- 2 cares 24 pins 8c 

E- Safety pins guarded coil 
1314- 1 2 to* caod 24 pins 8c 

>1- Aristocrat Buncli pins 
Unguarded coil steel safety pins. Nickel 
plated assorted sizes 40 to bunch- 

1315- 120 pins 3 hunches- 12c 

131 6- Guarded «*oil 40 to bunch 
80 pins 18c 



PAGE 35 

Be Able to Knit, Crochet and Sew. It is Easy to Learn. 

DOILIES 
LUNCHEON SETS and TABLE RUNNERS 

BOOK 110 lO CENTS 

ftiAY GADGETS^ 
\ itfnHf. < zoS. ali trtt ■ CLcce t | 

DOILIES 

A special assortment of table run' 
ners, doilies and dinner sets. 

No. 6010 

GAY GADGETS 

A varied and gay assortment of 
pin cushions, sofa pillows, knitting 
bags, hot plate sets, chair seats, belt 
& bag sets, custain pulls and etc. 

No. 6011 

NEW EDGINGS 
A book full of edgings for every 

occasion. No. 6012 

THE LEARN HOW BOOK 

Detailed instructiens as to knitt. 
ing, tatting, crocheting and embroi¬ 
dery. No. 6013 

MEN’S SWEATERS 

New and attractive designs. 

No 6014 

Ladies Sweater Fashions 

Many types of sweaters & blouses. 

No. 6015 

C HILDREN S CLOTHING 

Coats, sweaters, hats and etc. 

No. 6016 
— - ■ - 1 ■ — 

Colorful Accessories to knit and 
crochet - Hats, scarfs, blouses, 

pocket books, etc. 

No. 6017 

SEWING SEC IETS 
The "Hows” & "Whys” about those 

little things in sewing that gives a 
garment the tailored look. No. 6018 

All the above Books 9c each 

KHliriNG CKQCHET 

COTTON . '? 

800 YARDS 

Knitting and Crochet Cotton 
Embroidery Floss 

Brooks Boilfast Knitt irg and Crochet Cotton a firm 
heavy twist for crocheting or knitting smart string 
type dresses, bed spreads, doilies, chair sets etc. 800 
yards to skein, carried in white. 

4*018- B 17c a skein 
8010 ECRU In balls- 800 yards 17c 

Clarks Lustersheen 
Mercerized knit and crochet cotton. Its fine lasting 

ltster makes it especially suitable for bed spreads and 
accessories. WHITE & ECRU 400 yds- to SKEIN 

Dark yellow, seal brown, blue jewel, Spanish red, skip¬ 
ped blue, maroon, turquoise, salmon pink, hunters 
green, blossom pink, forest green, violet. These colors 
300 yards to skein. 

8020 1 7c a skein 

Zip - and it is 
fastened securely 
with a ge nuine 

TALON 
slide fastener. 
All length carried 
in white, black 
navy and brown. 

Pin Locking Slide oP Rust Rroof Metal. Closed End Style. 

Lengtn in in. Each Lengto in in. Each 

4, 5 14c 20 36c 

6, 7, 8,9 18c 22 38c 

IO, II 22C 24 44c 

12 24c 36 59c 

14 29c 42 69c 

15, 18 35c 48 79c 

No. 1300- State color and length wanted. 

Coat & Dress Pocket Fasteners 
Length 3 and 4 inch 15c 

We carry them in the following colored tape: Black, tan 
white, walnut, royal blue, navy, red, dark green. 

No. 1202 



PAGE 36 

We Carry a Complete Line 
of Fleming Bros’. Remedies 

Ho rse and Cattle Remedies 
' M 

Don’t forget to prepare for emergencies which 
may arise at any time—especially COLIC. 

Fleming’s Vetinary medicines are guaranteed 
with the kind of guarantee an honest business 
house wants to give an honest customer. If any 
one of Fleming’s Veterinary preparations does 
nota do the work it is recommended to do we will 
refund to you its purchase price, you to be the 
judge and your word to go. 

1735— Fleming’s Medicine No. 1—For Fistula and 
Poll Evil $2.50 

—Fleming’s Fistula Syringe 50c 

1736— Fleming’s Medicine No. 2 for lump jaw $2.50 

1737— Fleming’s Medicine No. 3—For Flatulent 

and Spasmodic Colic $1.00 

1738— Fleming’s Blister Liquid — For bog spavin 

thoroughpin, chapped hock, etc. $2.CO 

1739— Fleming’s Blister Paste—for spavin, Rng- 
bone, etc. $2.00 

1740— Fleming’s Veterinary Antiseptic Oil — For 
cuts, etc. 50c 

1741— Fleming’s Generay Liniment $1.00 

1742— Fleming’s Gallform—Antiseptic dusting 
powder 50c 

1743— Fleming’s Chemical Horn Stop — For pre¬ 
venting the growth of horns in calves $1.00 

Greever’s Chick Mixture 

1215- Aids in preventing diarrhoea and other diases of 
chicks. It should be kept in the drinking water for at 
least the first 6 weeks- 

Small package enough for 20 gal. water 25c 

Large package enough for 50 gal. water 50c 

Miscellaneous Stock Remecies 
1754—Dr. Hess Stock Tonic 25c and 45c 

1755—Black Leg Aggressin—5 dose vial 35c 

Hypodermic Syringe — For giving aggressin „ and 
lung worm medicine. 

1756—lOcc. $2.50 1757—30 cz. $3.00 

1758—Iodine Solution — In mineral oil for lung 
worm .... .. 1 pint 803 

Dr. Hobson’s Veterinary Healing Powder 
1759— 25c 

Dr. Hess Medicated Healing Powder 1760—253 

1761— Epsom Salts 2 lbs. 15c, 5 lbs. 35c, not pre¬ 
paid. 

1762— Castor Oil 1 pint 40c, 1 quart 65c 

1763— Sulphur 2 lbs. 15c, 5 lbs. 35c not prepaid 

1764—Powdered English Rosin 15c lb. 

1765 Copperas 10c lb. 

176G—Dr. Hess Udder Ointment 50c 

1744— Absorbine Sr. $2.50 

1745— Crafts Distemper Remedy 5He 

1746— Gombaults Caustic Balsam $2.00 

Sheep Remedies 

1748— Nema Worm Capsules 

1749— Bluestone for sheep 

1750— Nicotine Sulphate 40% 

1751— 2 oz Dosing Syringe 

4c each 

4 oz. 5c 

2 oz. 25c 

$1.25 

Sheep and Cattle Dip—Five times the strength of 
phenol in germ killing power. 
1752—1 gal 85c, ..1753—5 gal. $3.50. Not mailable 

Hog Remedies 
Greever’s Hog Powder—Most hogs at times become 
wormy, our Hog Powder expells worms, improves 
the appetite and tones up the entire system. You 
should treat at least twice a year to keep them 
healthy—it costs just a few cents and will save 
many times its cost in food—It costs money to 
feed worms—Kill them. 

1770— 2 Hog treatment l()c. 

1771— 8 Hog treatment 25c. 
Arsenic For Kidney Worms— 

1772— 3 dose treatment 10c 

1773— Dr. Hess Hog Special 25c, 45c and 85c 

Fleming’s Expeller Capsules—For Worms in hogs: 
1774— 100 for $2.50. 



PAGE 37 

0reever’s Poultry 
Mi neral and Tonic 

GREEVEE’S POULTRY MINERAL AND TONIC 
Will revitalize your stock. It is a wonderful sti¬ 

mulant, appetizer, blood builaed and mineral sup¬ 
plier. 

Contains ingredients for rebuilding and —>3tor‘ng 
normal tone to the system; timulants that promote 
functional activity in the parts; supplies Calciums, 
Sulphates, and Phosphates to build strong frames 
and heavier shelled eggs, better tissue and stur¬ 
dier nerve cells; Potassium Iodide to act on the 
blandular system ;and the all important Copper 
and Iron to build rich energizing blood. 

Try Greever’s Poultry Mineral and Tonic for 
just 30 days, if you are not satisfied with the re¬ 
sults we will refund your money . 

Greever's Poultry Mineral and Tonic is not ex¬ 
pensive. 

A 4 lb. package, enought for 200 lbs. mash, 
costs only 25c. 

A 20 lb. package, enough for 1,000 lbs. mash, 
costs only $1.00 

You can make a very satisfactory mash with 
your own wheat and corn ground by adding Gree¬ 
ver’s Poultry Mineral and Tonic and giving your 
chickens your spare milk. 

Greever’s Rotenone Louse Powder—Kills the lice 
and will not make the chicks sick. Also valuable 
for killing fleas, ants and roaches. 
No. 1702— Liberal Box 25c 

Greever’s Poultry Worm Powder—The easiest 
wray to rid your flock of worms as well as the most 
economical. A flock treatment to be given in the 
mash. 1703—40 hen treatment 25c 

Poultry Cod Liver Oil 
EXTRA STRONG 

Each ounce contains 15,000 units Vitamin A and 
7,500 units Vitamin D. Builds rugged bone struc¬ 
ture and prevents against disease, brings hens 
through moulting season faster and gives harder, 
stronger egg shells with increased hatcha'bility. 

1704— 1 gallon $1.89 

1705— 12 oz bottle 25c 

Animal Poultry Yeast Foam— 
Prices: 1710—4 lbs. $1.00 1711—25 lbs. $6.00 

1712—Sodium Flouride 25c lz. 

Nicotine Sulphate—For painting roosts 
1713—6 oz bottle 65c, 1714—1 lb. $1.19 

Sheep Dip—For general disenfecting for lice. 
1715—Pint 25c. 1716—Quart 40c 

Dr. 1-1 ess Line 
1706— Panamin — For toning up the system, in¬ 
creases egg production. 25c, 45c, and 85c 

1707— Chick Tablets—For diarrhoea 25c and 50c 

1708— Poultry Tablets—For Roup 50c and $1.00 

1709— Poultry Worm Powder 50c and $1.00 

French’s Bird Seed and Supplies 

1717—Bird Louse Powder 25c 
1718—Bird Biscuit 10c 
1719—Bird Tone 25c 
1720—Moulting Pepper 25c 
1721—Song Restorer 10c 
1722 Cuttle Bone 10c 
1723—Bird Gravel 10c 
1724—Bird Seed 15c 

Crisp Dog Remedies 
The favorite dog treatment in our section and 

we highly recommend these to our customers. We 
will be glad to send you a booklet on request. 

1725— Black Tongue Remedy $2.00 

1726— Hot Shot Nerve Sedative—for running fits 
$1.25 

1727— Distemper Remedy $1.25 

1728— Mange Remedy $1.00 

1729— Hook Worm and Round Worm Capsules— 
for grown dogs or small size pups. 
State size wanted 60c 

1730— Tape Worm Tablets 60c 

1731— Combination Wormer—kills both Hook and 
Round Worms 25c 

1732— Combination Pills. 50c 

1733— Flea Soap 25c 

Fish Food 
Keeps fish healthy and growing. 

1734—10c. 

Remember — Greever’s Pay 
Postage on all Orders of $2.00 

or Over. 



PAGE 38 

MALT 
EXTRACT 

WITH 

HALIBUT 
LIVER 
OIL 

< All B UT M V E R CM 

MALIfiliT 
UViR OIL t a hx-«/?>/«* m **?$.* 

, 'x6 .-•‘j; 

OUR Vitamin 

Products offer 

the most 

Vitamins 

for your money 

E—PUKE NORWEGIAN COD LIVER OIL 
“Liquid Sunshine” 

Vitamin tested and approved by Good House¬ 
keeping. The old standby for building healthy 
bodies for the children. High potency 2250 Vit. 
A, 250 Vit. D per gram. Check the vitamin con¬ 
tent before you buy. 
No. 1454-E y2 Pint 39c 
No. 1455-E 1 Pint 50c 

F—MALT EXTRACT WITH HALIBUT LIVER 
OIL 

A real system builder. Containing Vit. A, B, 
D, G. Also phosphates and iron. 
No. 1456-F.12 oz. botle. $1.19 

G — COLUMBIA COD LIVER OIL EXTRACT 
TABLETS 

Easy to take. Each tablet equals teaspobnful 
of cod liver oil. 
No. 1457-G 100 Tablets 67c 

A—COLUMBIA HALIBUT LIVER OIL 
CAPSULES 

Each tablet equivalent to 41/2 tablespoons of cod 
liver oil. 
No. 1450-A 50 Capsules 69c 

B — COLUMBIA HALIBUT LIVER OIL Win. 
VIOSTEROL 

No. 1451-B 25 Capsules 79c 

C—A-B-D-G CAPSULES 
A real health builder. 

No. 1452-C 25 Capsules 89c 

D—HALIBUT LIVER OIL 
Fortified liquid. In 6 cc. bottles for giving babies. 

No. 1453-C 49c each 

H—YEAST EXTRACT AND IRON COMPOUND 
TABLETS 

Help you to add weight and improve your health 
and figure. 
No. 1458-H 79 Tablets 69c 

ITCH REMEDY 
If you have caughta the itch begin treatment 

immediately before your whole body becomes in¬ 
fected or other members of the family contract it. 

i5oo- Greever’s Scabies Lotion 
will relieve ITCH in from two to three applications. 
Easy to use, very effective. Does not have a disa¬ 
greeable oder and is not greasy or messy. Simply 
bath and apply with cotton or snutll cloth. 

50c for complete treatment 

Prevent catching the ITCH by washing your 
hands after possible exposure with 

1501 — GERMICIDIA SOAP—A Mercudic Iodine 

soap. Also valuable for use in bath before itch 
treatment. 

25c per cake 

1505—Itch Ointment $1.00 per box 

Greever’s Antiseptic Solution—A pleasan and ef¬ 
fective mouth wash, antiseptic and deodorant. Use¬ 
ful in controlling unpleasant breath, as a throat 
gargle, and for dandruff. You will like the quality 
of this product. 

And the price makes it so economical. 
No. 1459— Full Pint Bottle 29c 

GREEVER’S PINE OIL DISINFECTANT 
Useful for disinfecting wounds on people and 

stock, for bathrooms and general disinfecting pur¬ 
poses. Has the pleasant odor of fresh pine wood. 
No. 1460— 12 Ounce Bottle 35c 

SODIUM PERBORATE 
No. 1461— 4 Ounce Can 29c 

GREEVER’S BURN-EZ OINTMENT 

The newest Theraputic treatment for burns, 
scalds and sunburns. Relieves the pain quickly. 

This formula is the result of the research and 
experiment of a famous surgeon in one of the 
largest hospitals. It has been proven to cause 
burns to heal quickly, with less pain and very 
seldom is there a scar left. 

Keep a jar handy and apply as soon as burned, 
you will be pleased with the results. 
No. 1462— Large 2 Ounce jar only 25c 



Page 39 

HOUSEHOLD DRUGS 
Keep your medicine chest stocked with good household drugs. They often save expensive doctor bills. 

Pain Relievers 
1530—Aspirin Rub—A superior solidlied liniment 
that gives quicker relief than anything we know 
for Rheumatism, sprains, neuralgia, etc. Our 
guarantee—Bathe part affected with hot water 
then rub immediately with ASPIRIN RUB, rubbing 
in well. If this does not give some relief we will 
refund the purchase price.2 oz. jar 25c 
1545— 1090 Capsules—A famous prescription of a 
famous doctor for the relief of pain. Especially 
valuable in relieveing tooth ache, head ache, and 
Neuralgia. 5 capsules for 10c; 1 dozen for 20c 
1546— 5 Grain Aspirin—as pure as can be made, 
the safe, economical pain reliever. 

2 doz. 10c 100 for 29c 

Laxatives 
1570—Laxi-Gum—The favorite mint flavored laxa¬ 
tive gum . 10 pieces in envelope 10c 
1571— 1 oz Senna Leaves or v~ods 10c 
1572— 100 Hinkle Cascara Pills 25c 
1573— Carter’s Liver Pills 25c 
1575— Heavy Russian Mineral Oil pt. 40c; qt. 69c 
1576— Castor Oil 8 oz. 25c; 1 pt. 45c 
1578— Aromatic Cascara 3 oz. 25c 
1579— Milk of Magnesia Tablets 30 for 10c 

100 for 39c 
1580— Milk of Magnesia 16 oz. 39c 

Mi isce;:anec us Household 

1550—Aromatic Spirits of Ammonia 1 oz. 15c; 
2 oz. 25c. 

1551—Spirits Camphor 1 oz. 15c; 2 oz. 25c. 
1552—Tincture Iron 1 oz. 15c; 2 oz. 25c. 
1553—Powdered Borax 1 lb. 10c 
1554—Powdered Sulphur 1 lb. 10c. 
1555—Powdered Copperas 1 lb. 10c 
1556 Rosin 1 lb. 15c 
1557—Turpentine—Pure gum sp. 3 ounces 10c 
.Pint 30c. 
1558—1 pint Rubbing Alcohol 25c 
1560—Zince Oxide Ointment 15c 
1561— Moth Balls 
1562— Camphorated Oil loz. 
1563— Dewees Carmenative 1 oz. 
1564— Chloroform Liniment 
1563—Tooth Ache Drops or Gum 

15c; 
15c; 

1 
2 
2 
2 

lb. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz 

15c 
25c 
25c 
25c 
15c 

Cough, Cold, Cartarrah and Asthma 

REMEDIES 

1530—Apirin Rub —Contains Aspirin in an ofit¬ 
ment base that will penetrate the skin. The best 
counter irritant for rubbing the chest to help 
break up a chest cold—usually gives relief in one 
application. For Neuralgia, sprains and rheuma¬ 
tism you will find it the quickest relief. “If your 
chest is tight ruib with Aspirin Rub Tonight.’1 

Liberal size jar 25c 

1535— Columbia Laxative Quinine Cold Tablets— 
will help break up that cold. 25c box our price 19c 
1536— White Pine and Tar — The old fashioned 
cough syrup. 25c 

1537— Dr. Blosser’s Cigarettes 35c 
Nip your cold in the bud with 

1540—Greever’s Nose and Throat Drops 
A few drops when a cold starts often stops it 

and they give wonderful relief for advanced colds. 
1 ounce bottle 25c 

Fir.t Aid Remedies 

Check your medicine cabinet. It should contain 
these remedies. 

1510— 1 or 2 in. Gauze Bandage lCc 

1511— fi in. x 2 */2 yard Adhesive 10c 

1512— Ready Made Bandages 5c 

1515— Fever Thermometer $1.00 

1516— 1 yard Gauze 15c 

1517— DeWitts Corn Remover — Will sure take.- 
them off 25c 

1518— Corn, Callous or Bunion Pad 10c 

1519— Plain Corn Pads—Not medicated 10c 

1520— Tincture of Iodine 15c 

1521— Mercurochrome 5% 20c 

1581—KNOXIT—For Athletes Foot 
Three applications relieve practically very case. 

If it fails we will refund your money. 
39c per bottle 



PAGE ho 

In cooking, so 

much depends 

upon the quality 

of flavoring 

extracts used. 

GREEVER'S 

EXTRACTS 

are compounded 

to give better 

flavor and aroma 

to your cooking. 

OTHER GREEVER EXTRACTS 

1605— Extract of Peppermint 

1606— Extract of Almond. 

1607— Imitation Extract of Banana. 

1608— Imitation Extract of Strawberry. 

1609— Imitation Extract of Pineapple. 

One oz. bottle 15c; 2 oz. 25c. 

1610—GREEVER’S PURE FOOD CAKE 

COLORING 

Made from harmless vegetable colors— 
Red, Pink, Orange, Yellow, Green, Purple. 

Zi oz. bottle 5c 

1615—OLD VIRGINIA SAUSAGE SEASONING— 

“Best by Test” 

12 ounce package enough for 25 lbs. of delicious 

sausage. 19c 

1617—CLARK’S FORMULA 

For curing your hams and bacon . 

7 ounce package (100 lb. size) 23c. 

35 ounce package (500 lb. size) 99c. 

1625—FRESH PURE GROUND BLACK PEPPER 

Just received direct from our importer 

25c a pound 

We carry a complete line of other spices, whole 

and ground Nutmeg, Cloves, Allspice, Cinnamon, 

Mace, Mustard Seed, Ginger, Celery Seed and 

pickling spices. 

Liberal size packages 5c. 

Powdered Red Pepper, fi lb. 25c 

Rubbed Ralmation Sage, /2 lb. 15c. 

Remember — GREEVER’S Pay 

Postage on all Orders of $2.00 

or Over. 

1600 — Greever’s Compound Extract of Vanila— 

Is made from Pure Mexican Vanilla Bean, 

strengthened with Vanillin and Coumarin. It docs 

not bake out or freeze out as ordinary extracts; 

the extra strength means it takes less. 

6 oz, bottle 25c; 12 oz bottle 45c. 

1601—Tcrpenless Extract of Lemon — The reel 

aroma of fresh lemons.3 oz. bottle 25c 

6 oz. bottle 45c. 

Rats 

Are often considered man’s worst enemy. They 

carry disease germs, destroy food and property. 

You can now rid your premises of rats and 

mice without danger of poisoning your pets, poul¬ 

try or yourself. 

Use Greever’s Slaysem 

A red squill poison which is death to rats and 

mice, will not kill poultry, animals or people. 

Government experiments have proven (Greever’s 

Slaysem) red squill is the safest and surest way to 

rid your premises of rats and mice, they seem to 

like it better than other poisons. Greever’s Slay¬ 

sem retains its deadly properties indefinitly. 

A Full 3 oz. Box only 25c 
o 



LUNCH KITS 
School Kiddies will love a hot drink on cold days-- Attractive 

metal cases, lacqured outside with blight colored % pint vacuum 
bottle with drinking cup top and long life filler. Flat top box with 
ample room for thermos kit and remaining lunch. 

Price Complete: $1.19 

Workman’s Lunch Kit 

Black enameled case with pint thermos bottle 
in lid. Keeps liquid hot or cold 24 hours. A hot or 
c dd drink gives that satisfying touch to a cold 
meal. Price Complete $1.19 

Vacuum Bottles 

V2 Pint size 69e 1 pint size 75c 
Genuine THERMOS 1 pint size 98c 

Qne Gallon Jug Only 98c 

INDEX 
Anklets . 28 
Antiseptics .  38 
Asparagus . 1 
Aspirin Ruib . 39 

Baiby Bibs . 23 
Baby Vest . 23 
Baby Dresses . 24 
Baby Panties . 23 
Baiby Rubber Pants .... 25 
Baby Blankets . 25 
Baby Drug Needs. 24 
Baby Bottles . 24 
Baiby Gowns . 24 
Baby Gertrudes . 24 
Baby Wrappers . 24 
Baby Diapers . 25 
Bias Trim . 34A 
Books, Crochet . 35 
BURN-EZE Ointment .. 38 
Bird Remedies . 37 
Bulbs, Flower . 16-17 
Bed Spreads . 32 
Brassiers . 29 
Boys Suits . 22 
Bloomers . 23 

Children’s Hose . 28 
Children’s Vest .  23 
Children’s Handkerchiefs 29 
Crochet Cotton . 35 
Cattle Remedies . 36 
Cold Remedies . 39 
Cake Coloring . 40 
Chick Mixture . 37 
Clark Formula . 40 
Combination Spray . 18 

Dresses Girls . 22 
Dresses Baby . 24 
Drugs Baby . 24 
Deoderants . 34B 
Dyes . 34A 
Dog Demedies . 37 
Drugs Miscellaneous .... 39 

Embroidery Thread . . 34A 
Elastic . 34 
Extracts, Flavoring ... 40 

Feminine Hygeine .29 
Flavoring Extracts .... 40 
Fish Food . 37 
Flower Seed & Plants 11-16 

Garden Gloves . 19 
Gowns Ladies . 30 
Girls Dresses . 22 
Gowns Baby . 24 
Gloves Work . 21 
Grass Seed . 18 
Garden Seed . 1-9 

Itch Remedy . 38 
Handkerchiefs Ladies .. 29 
Hose Ladies . 26-27 
Hose Childrens . 28 
Horse Remedies . 36 
Hog Remedies . 36 
Halibut Liver Oil .... 38 

INSECTICIDES . 18 

KNOXIT .   39 

KILSEM . 18 

Lilly Bulbs . 17 
Ladies Hose . 26-27 
Lanteen . 29 
Layette .24 
Ladies Handkerchiefs .. 29 

Men’s Gloves . 19-20 
Men’s Socks . 28 
Men’s Shirts . 20 
Men’s Work Pants .... 21 

Napkins Tanle . 33 
Napkins Sanitary .... 34B 
Notions  . 34A 34B 
Needles . 34B 
Nitrogen . 2 

Pyrado Capsules . 39 
Pine Oil Disenfectant .. 38 
Plants Vegetable .... 10-11 

Plants Flower . 11-19 
Plants Strawberry .... 17 
Pillow Cases . 32 
Panties Ladies . 31 
Pajamas Ladies . 31 
Pants Training . 23 
Pants Rubber . 25 
Pins . 34B 
Pattern Books . 35 
Poultry Remedies . 37 
Pain Relievers . 39 

Rubber Pants . 25 
Rubber Crib Sheets .... 24 
Rick Rack . 34A 
ROTODUST .  18 
Rotenone Louse Powder 37 

Sheets . 32 
Slips, ladies . 30 
Socks Men . 28 
Shirts Men . 21 
Sanitary Goods . 34B 
Sanitary Napkins .34B 
Slaysem . 40 
Sprayers . 19 
Scabies Lotion . 38 
Sheep Remedies . 36 
Spices . 40 
Seasoning . 40 

Table Cloths .  33 
Training Pants . 23 
Thread . 34-35 
Talen Slide Fastners .. 35 
Triogen . 18 
Tobacco Seed . 9 
Tobacco Cloth .10 

Vegetable Seed . 1-9 
Vegetable Plants _ 10-11 
Vitamins . 32 
Wrappers Baby . 24 
Work Pants . 21 
Zippers . 35 



GREEVER’S PRODUCTS 

are Guaranteed to Give Entire 

Satisfaction, or Money Refunded. 

Aspirin Rub 

Burn-ez Ointment 

Brilliantine 

Cake Coloring 

Chick Mixture 

Clarks Formula 

Combination Spray 

Flavoring Extracts 

Hair Oil 

Hog Powder 

Kilsem 

Mentholated Lotion 

Old Virginia Sausage Seasoning 

Poultry Mineral and To nic 

Poultry Worm Powder 

Pyrade Capsules 

1090 Capsules 

Rotene Louse Powder 

Rotodust 

Scabies Lotion 

Slaysem 

FOR DESCRIPTION and PRICES SEE INDEX. 


